
TABLE OF CONTENTS ELECTRICAL SYSTEM 

505783D1 - FENDER LIGHT GROUP, REAR 

567822D1 - FENDER LIGHT GROUP, REAR - 2016 

505784D1 - LIGHTING GROUP, FRONT FENDER, STANDARD 

509642D1 - LIGHTING GROUP, FRONT FENDER, HID 

509643D1 - LIGHTING GROUP, REAR FENDER, HID 

505081D1 -WORKLIGHT 

581500D1 - FRONT LIGHTING COMPONENTS - 2016 

505082D1 - WORKLIGHT 

509644D1 - WORKLIGHT, HID 

518384D1 - PLUG GROUP 

605046D1 - PLUG GROUP - 2017 
2017 

577441D1 - PLUG GROUP -WITHOUT POWER TAKE OFF 

521647D1 - PTO SWITCH GROUP 

521781 D1 - ANTENNA BASE ASSEMBLY 

521844D1 - TRAILER WIRING GROUP 

521845D1 - TRAILER JUMPER WIRING GROUP 

521917D1 - ELECTRICAL GROUP, SAUER MC050-045 

521912D1 - ELECTRICAL GROUP, HUSCO LSVC 

CH175-3244 - PRESSURE SWITCH ASSEMBLY, 10700 KPA 

557982D1 - HYDRAULIC FILTER PRESSURE SWITCH ASSEMBLY 

523002D1 - DIFFERENTIAL LOCK SWITCH 

530497D1 - BATTERY CABLE CLAMP KIT 
APPLIES TO ALL TRACTORS BUILT. 

536294D1 - BACKUP ALARM WARNING GROUP, DRAWBAR 

536295D1 - BACKUP ALARM WARNING GROUP, 3 POINT HITCH 

538276D1 - POWERSTRIP ASSEMBLY 

536320D1 - ROTATING BEACON GROUP INSTALLATION 

539290D1 - LIGHTING KIT, DELUXE TO DOUBLE HID, FIELD INSTALLATION 

504021 D1 - WORKLIGHT, HID, RIGHT HAND 

504022D1 - WORKLIGHT, HID, LEFT HAND 

505083D1 - HID LAMP 

526705D1 - LIGHT, HID, L 1 

526706D1 - LIGHT, HID, R1 

526707D1 - LIGHT, HID, L3 

526708D1 - LIGHT, HID, R3 

536322D1 - ROTATING BEACON KIT 

536325D1 - ROTATING BEACON INSTALLATION 

536323D1 - ROTATING BEACON INSTALLATION - NON CE 

536324D1 - ROTATING BEACON LAMP ASSEMBLY 

576752D1 - ROTATING LAMP INSTALLATION - BEACON LIGHTS 
2016 

576750D1 - ROTATING BEACON GROUP INSTALLATION - 2016 

09-0001 

09-0002 

09-0003 

09-0004 

09-0005 

09-0006 

09-0007 

09-0008 

09-0009 

09-0010 

09-0011 

09-0012 

09-0013 

09-0014 

09-0015 

09-0016 

09-0017 

09-0018 

09-0019 

09-0020 

09-0021 

09-0022 

09-0023 

09-0024 

09-0025 

09-0026 

09-0027 

09-0028 

09-0029 

09-0030 

09-0031 

09-0032 

09-0033 

09-0034 

09-0035 

09-0036 

09-0037 

09-0038 

09-0039 

09-0040 



TABLE OF CONTENTS 

166-4616 - PORCH LAMP GROUP 

504017D1 - WORKLIGHT ASSEMBLY, RIGHT HAND 

504018D1 - WORKLIGHT ASSEMBLY, LEFT HAND 

581502D1 -WORKLIGHT ASSEMBLY - 2016 

518064D1 - LIGHT ASSEMBLY, LEFT 

518065D1 - LIGHT ASSEMBLY, RIGHT 

519438D1 - LIGHT, HALOGEN, SHORT RANGE 

526701 D1 - LIGHT, HALOGEN, LONG RANGE 

525219D1 - LIGHT BEZEL, LEFT 

525220D1 - LIGHT BEZEL, RIGHT 

562056D1 - WORKLIGHT LIGHT ASSEMBLY, HID, LEFT HAND 

562057D1 - WORKLIGHT LIGHT ASSEMBLY, HID, RIGHT HAND 

521960D1 - LIGHT ASSEMBLY, LEFT, HID 

521961 D1 - LIGHT ASSEMBLY, RIGHT, HID 

525296D1 - LIGHT ASSEMBLY, LEFT, DOUBLE HID 

525297D1 - LIGHT ASSEMBLY, RIGHT, DOUBLE HID 

538856D1 - LIGHT, HALOGEN, R3 

538857D1 - LIGHT, HALOGEN, L3 

142-9739 - 4 BATTERY MOUNTING GROUP 

502445D1 - BATTERY, MAINTENANCE FREE, WET 

509696D1 - SIGNAL LIGHT GROUP 

509081 D1 - FENDER LAMP ASSEMBLY, LEFT HAND 

509082D2 - FENDER LAMP ASSEMBLY, RIGHT HAND 

ELECTRICAL SYSTEM 

09-0041 

09-0042 

09-0043 

09-0044 

09-0045 

09-0046 

09-0047 

09-0048 

09-0049 

09-0050 

09-0051 

09-0052 

09-0053 

09-0054 

09-0055 

09-0056 

09-0057 

09-0058 

09-0059 

09-0060 

09-0061 

09-0062 

09-0063 

560136D1 - ELECTRIC GROUP, AMETEK MT - LESS REGULATED COUNTRIES 09-0064 

155-0027-TURN LAMP ASSEMBLY 

512642D3 - EXTREMITY ARM LIGHT GROUP, RIGHT HAND 

512642D3 - EXTREMITY ARM LIGHT GROUP, RIGHT HAND 

512643D3 - EXTREMITY ARM LIGHT GROUP, LEFT HAND 

512643D3 - EXTREMITY ARM LIGHT GROUP, LEFT HAND 

570872D1 - CAB WIRING GROUP 

570872D1 - CAB WIRING GROUP 

570872D1 - CAB WIRING GROUP 

570872D1 - CAB WIRING GROUP 

570872D1 - CAB WIRING GROUP 

576436D1 - CAB WIRING GROUP - 2016 

576436D1 - CAB WIRING GROUP - 2016 

576436D1 - CAB WIRING GROUP - 2016 

576436D1 - CAB WIRING GROUP - 2016 

567779D1 - BATTERY DECAL INSTALLATION 

CH136-5511 - DOME LAMP ASSEMBLY 

501962D1 - RECEPTACLE ASSEMBLY, POWER PORT, 12 VOLTS DC 

CH135-9967 - INTERMITTENT WIPER SWITCH ASSEMBLY, 12 VOLT 

09-0065 

09-0066 

09-0067 

09-0068 

09-0069 

09-0070 

09-0071 

09-0072 

09-0073 

09-0074 

09-0075 

09-0076 

09-0077 

09-0078 

09-0079 

09-0080 

09-0081 

09-0082 



TABLE OF CONTENTS ELECTRICAL SYSTEM 

572598D1 - VEHICLE WIRING GROUP 

572598D1 - VEHICLE WIRING GROUP 

572598D1 - VEHICLE WIRING GROUP 

572598D1 - VEHICLE WIRING GROUP 

577576D1 -VEHICLE WIRING GROUP, WITH DRAWBAR- 2016 

577576D1 -VEHICLE WIRING GROUP, WITH DRAWBAR - 2016 

577576D1 - VEHICLE WIRING GROUP, WITH DRAWBAR - 2016 

599822D1-01 - VEHICLE WIRING GROUP, WITH DRAWBAR - 2017 
2017 

599822D1-02 - VEHICLE WIRING GROUP, WITH DRAWBAR - 2017 
2017 

599822D1-03 - VEHICLE WIRING GROUP, WITH DRAWBAR - 2017 
2017 

572599D1 -VEHICLE WIRING GROUP-WITH 3 POINT HITCH 

572599D1 - VEHICLE WIRING GROUP - WITH 3 POINT HITCH 

572599D1 - VEHICLE WIRING GROUP - WITH 3 POINT HITCH 

572599D1 -VEHICLE WIRING GROUP-WITH 3 POINT HITCH 

577578D1 -VEHICLE WIRING GROUP, WITH HITCH - 2016 

577578D1 - VEHICLE WIRING GROUP, WITH HITCH - 2016 

577578D1 - VEHICLE WIRING GROUP, WITH HITCH - 2016 

577578D1 - VEHICLE WIRING GROUP, WITH HITCH - 2016 

599824D1-01 - VEHICLE WIRING GROUP, WITH HITCH - 2017 
2017 

599824D1-02 - VEHICLE WIRING GROUP, WITH HITCH - 2017 
2017 

599824D1-03 - VEHICLE WIRING GROUP, WITH HITCH - 2017 
2017 

599824D1-04 - VEHICLE WIRING GROUP, WITH HITCH - 2017 
2017 

581145D1 - ENGINE POWER SWITCH KIT 
APPLES TO ALL E-SERIES TRACTORS WITHOUT A 573527D3, 572273D4, 572600D4 OR NEWER 
CHASSIS HARNESS. 

556464D1 - LIGHTING 

556465D1 - LIGHTING GROUP, DELUXE 

556466D1 - LIGHTING GROUP, HID 

562048D1 - LIGHTING GROUP, STANDARD LIGHTS 

587367D1 - LIGHTING GROUP, STANDARD - HOOD 
2016 

604114D1 - HOOD LIGHTING ARRANGEMENT, LED, WORKLIGHT 

604101 D1 - HOOD LIGHTING ARRANGEMENT, LED 

562049D1 - LIGHTING GROUP, STANDARD LIGHTS, HID WORKLIGHT 

09-0083 

09-0084 

09-0085 

09-0086 

09-0087 

09-0088 

09-0089 

09-0090 

09-0091 

09-0092 

09-0093 

09-0094 

09-0095 

09-0096 

09-0097 

09-0098 

09-0099 

09-0100 

09-0101 

09-0102 

09-0103 

09-0104 

09-0105 

09-0106 

09-0107 

09-0108 

09-0109 

09-0110 

09-0111 

09-0112 

09-0113 

587368D1 - LIGHTING GROUP, STANDARD LIGHTS, HID WORKLIGHT - HOOD 09-0114 
2016 

562050D1 - LIGHTING GROUP, HID, HALOGEN WORKLIGHT 

587370D1 - LIGHTING GROUP, DOUBLE HID - HOOD 
2016 

562051 D1 - LIGHTING GROUP, DOUBLE HID 

09-0115 

09-0116 

09-0117 



TABLE OF CONTENTS 

570989D1 - BATTERY GROUP, WITH DISCONNECT 

570989D1 - BATTERY GROUP, WITH DISCONNECT 

570989D1 - BATTERY GROUP, WITH DISCONNECT 

577580D1 - BATTERY GROUP, WITH DISCONNECT, MT900 - 2016 

577580D1 - BATTERY GROUP, WITH DISCONNECT, MT900 - 2016 

578045D1 - LIGHTING - LED 
2016 

593168D1 - LIGHTING KIT - LED 
2016 

593169D1 - LIGHTING KIT - LED 
2016 

577931D1 -WORKLIGHT INSTALLATION, LED - 2016 

581599D1 -WORKLIGHT INSTALLATION, LED - 2016 

587369D1 - HOOD LIGHTING ARRANGEMENT, WITH HID/STANDARD 
WORKLIGHT - 2016 

581506D1 -WORKLIGHT INSTALLATION, HALOGEN - 2016 

ELECTRICAL SYSTEM 

09-0118 

09-0119 

09-0120 

09-0121 

09-0122 

09-0123 

09-0124 

09-0125 

09-0126 

09-0127 

09-0128 

09-0129 





505783D1 - FENDER LIGHT GROUP, REAR 

505783D1-01-K940 

0 0 

0 0 0 0 0 0 

0 0 -
0 0 

0 • 
• • 

09-0001 ELECTRICAL SYSTEM 

Copyright © 2016 AGCO Corporation MT955E I MT965E / MT975E TRACTOR 



505783D1 - FENDER LIGHT GROUP, REAR 

ITEM PART NUMBER QTY DESCRIPTION COMMENTS TECHNICAL SPECIFICATION 

50508101 4 WORK LIGHT 
SEE PAGE 09-0006 

09-0001 ELECTRICAL SYSTEM 

Copyright © 2016 AGCO Corporation MT955E I MT965E / MT975E TRACTOR 



567822D1 - FENDER LIGHT GROUP, REAR -2016 

56782201-4-

-

\ 

2 

09-0002 ELECTRICAL SYSTEM 

Copyright © 2016 AGCO Corporation MT955E I MT965E / MT975E TRACTOR 



567822D1 - FENDER LIGHT GROUP, REAR -2016 

ITEM PART NUMBER QTY DESCRIPTION COMMENTS TECHNICAL SPECIFICATION 

1 

2 

09-0002 

604844D1 

593095D1 

4 

4 

WORKLIGHT 

CLAMP 

Copyright © 2016 AGCO Corporation 

FERRITE 

ELECTRICAL SYSTEM 

MT955E / MT965E / MT975E TRACTOR 



505784D1 - LIGHTING GROUP, FRONT FENDER, STANDARD 

505784D1-01-K940 

ee ee 
ee __ ..,.ee 

09-0003 ELECTRICAL SYSTEM 

Copyright© 2016 AGCO Corporation MT955E / MT965E / MT975E TRACTOR 



505784D1 - LIGHTING GROUP, FRONT FENDER, STANDARD 

ITEM PART NUMBER QTY DESCRIPTION COMMENTS TECHNICAL SPECIFICATION 

50508101 2 WORK LIGHT 
SEE PAGE 09-0006 

09-0003 ELECTRICAL SYSTEM 

Copyright © 2016 AGCO Corporation MT955E / MT965E / MT975E TRACTOR 



509642D1 - LIGHTING GROUP, FRONT FENDER, HID 

509642D1-01-K940 

09-0004 ELECTRICAL SYSTEM 

Copyright © 2016 AGCO Corporation MT955E / MT965E / MT975E TRACTOR 



509642D1 - LIGHTING GROUP, FRONT FENDER, HID 

ITEM PART NUMBER QTY DESCRIPTION COMMENTS TECHNICAL SPECIFICATION 

509644D1 2 

09-0004 

WORK LIGHT 
HID 
SEE PAGE 09-0009 

Copyright © 2016 AGCO Corporation 

HID 

ELECTRICAL SYSTEM 

MT955E / MT965E / MT975E TRACTOR 



509643D1 - LIGHTING GROUP, REAR FENDER, HID 

509643D1-01-K940 

09-0005 

0 

0 

0 

0 

Copyright © 2016 AGCO Corporation 

0 

--=~o o 

0 

ELECTRICAL SYSTEM 

MT955E / MT965E / MT975E TRACTOR 



509643D1 - LIGHTING GROUP, REAR FENDER, HID 

ITEM PART NUMBER QTY DESCRIPTION COMMENTS TECHNICAL SPECIFICATION 

509644D1 4 

09-0005 

WORK LIGHT 
HID 
SEE PAGE 09-0009 

Copyright © 2016 AGCO Corporation 

HID 

ELECTRICAL SYSTEM 

MT955E / MT965E / MT975E TRACTOR 



505081 D1 - WORKLIGHT 

505081 D1-05-R892 

1 

09-0006 ELECTRICAL SYSTEM 

Copyright © 2016 AGCO Corporation MT955E I MT965E / MT975E TRACTOR 



505081 D1 - WORKLIGHT 

ITEM PART NUMBER QTY DESCRIPTION COMMENTS TECHNICAL SPECIFICATION 

09-0006 

50508101 

AG331695 

WORK LIGHT 

LIGHT BULB 

Copyright © 2016 AGCO Corporation 

H8 

ELECTRICAL SYSTEM 

MT955E I MT965E / MT975E TRACTOR 



581500D1 - FRONT LIGHTING COMPONENTS - 2016 

5815JOD1-3-

(!fl 

09-0007 ELECTRICAL SYSTEM 

Copyright © 2016 AGCO Corporation MT955E I MT965E I MT975E TRACTOR 



581500D1 - FRONT LIGHTING COMPONENTS - 2016 

ITEM PART NUMBER QTY DESCRIPTION COMMENTS TECHNICAL SPECIFICATION 

1 

2 

09-0007 

604844D1 

593095D1 

2 

2 

WORKLIGHT 

CLAMP 

Copyright © 2016 AGCO Corporation 

FERRITE 

ELECTRICAL SYSTEM 

MT955E I MT965E / MT975E TRACTOR 



505082D1 - WORKLIGHT 

505082D1-02-N440 

o) (o 

1 

09-0008 ELECTRICAL SYSTEM 

Copyright © 2016 AGCO Corporation MT955E I MT965E / MT975E TRACTOR 



505082D1 - WORKLIGHT 

ITEM PART NUMBER QTY DESCRIPTION COMMENTS TECHNICAL SPECIFICATION 

AG331695 LIGHT BULB H8 

09-0008 ELECTRICAL SYSTEM 

Copyright © 2016 AGCO Corporation MT955E I MT965E / MT975E TRACTOR 



509644D1 - WORKLIGHT, HID 

509644D 1-02-N441 

f 

L__-> 1 
C 

09-0009 ELECTRICAL SYSTEM 

Copyright © 2016 AGCO Corporation MT955E I MT965E / MT975E TRACTOR 



509644D1 - WORKLIGHT, HID 

ITEM PART NUMBER QTY DESCRIPTION COMMENTS TECHNICAL SPECIFICATION 

72420641 GAS-PRESSURE DISCHARGE LAMP DS135W 

09-0009 ELECTRICAL SYSTEM 

Copyright © 2016 AGCO Corporation MT955E I MT965E / MT975E TRACTOR 



518384D1 - PLUG GROUP 

518384D1-01-R240 

VI EW A-A 

FR ON T VIEW 

09-0010 ELECTRICAL SYSTEM 

Copyright © 2016 AGCO Corporation MT955E / MT965E / MT975E TRACTOR 



518384D1 - PLUG GROUP 

ITEM PART NUMBER QTY DESCRIPTION COMMENTS TECHNICAL SPECIFICATION 

CH165-5975 

09-0010 

SWITCH COVER PLUG 
WITHOUT ROOF BEACONS 

Copyright © 2016 AGCO Corporation 

ELECTRICAL SYSTEM 

MT955E / MT965E / MT975E TRACTOR 



605046D1 - PLUG GROUP - 2017 

60504601-1-

09-0011 ELECTRICAL SYSTEM 

Copyright © 2016 AGCO Corporation MT955E / MT965E / MT975E TRACTOR 



605046D1 - PLUG GROUP - 2017 

ITEM PART NUMBER QTY DESCRIPTION COMMENTS TECHNICAL SPECIFICATION 

2017 

1 AG128921 4 PLUG SEAL JPT 

3 401506X1 6 CAVITY PLUG SEAL 6.1MM X 7.8MM 

4 52716101 20 PLUG 

5 529852D1 1 ELECTRICAL CONNECTOR 2 PIN 

6 529854D1 1 RECEPTACLE CONNECTOR 4 PIN 

7 538616D1 2 PLUG 

8 555577D1 3 ELECTRICAL PLUG CAP 2 PIN 

9 560362D1 1 ELECTRICAL CONNECTOR 2.5A, 4 PIN 

10 560404D1 1 ELECTRICAL CONNECTOR 2 PIN 

11 560846D1 1 RECEPTACLE CONNECTOR 12 PIN 

12 563789D1 1 CONNECTOR PLUG 8 PIN 

09-0011 ELECTRICAL SYSTEM 

Copyright © 2016 AGCO Corporation MT955E / MT965E / MT975E TRACTOR 



577441 D1 - PLUG GROUP - WITHOUT POWER TAKE OFF 

57744101 -1-

09-0012 ELECTRICAL SYSTEM 

Copyright © 2016 AGCO Corporation MT955E / MT965E / MT975E TRACTOR 



577441 D1 - PLUG GROUP - WITHOUT POWER TAKE OFF 

ITEM PART NUMBER QTY DESCRIPTION COMMENTS TECHNICAL SPECIFICATION 

4291804M1 PLUG 

09-0012 ELECTRICAL SYSTEM 

Copyright © 2016 AGCO Corporation MT955E / MT965E / MT975E TRACTOR 



521647D1 - PTO SWITCH GROUP 

521647D1-2-Y368 

09-0013 ELECTRICAL SYSTEM 

Copyright © 2016 AGCO Corporation MT955E I MT965E / MT975E TRACTOR 



521647D1 - PTO SWITCH GROUP 

ITEM PART NUMBER QTY DESCRIPTION COMMENTS TECHNICAL SPECIFICATION 

09-0013 

508323D1 

4291804M1 

PTO SWITCH 
ROCKER SWITCH 

PLUG 

Copyright © 2016 AGCO Corporation 

ELECTRICAL SYSTEM 

MT955E I MT965E / MT975E TRACTOR 



521781 D1 -ANTENNA BASE ASSEMBLY 

521781 D1-01-R590 

3 

09-0014 

Copyright © 2016 AGCO Corporation 

I I 

10 

12 

9 

13 

2 4 
SECT ION A- A 

7 

5 

8 

6 

ELECTRICAL SYSTEM 

MT955E / MT965E / MT975E TRACTOR 



521781 D1 -ANTENNA BASE ASSEMBLY 

ITEM PART NUMBER QTY DESCRIPTION COMMENTS TECHNICAL SPECIFICATION 

1 401637X1 1 BUSHING 1/2"-27 X 5/8"-24 

2 401638X1 1 HEX NUT 1/4"-20 

3 401639X1 1 LOCK WASHER 13X22X1MM 

4 401640X1 1 LOCK WASHER 6.6 X 12.7MM 

5 401641X1 1 LOCK WASHER 6.5 X 12.4 X 1.9MM 

6 521785D1 1 BASE 

7 521786D1 1 STUD BOLT 1/4"-20 

8 521787D1 1 INSULATOR 

9 521788D1 1 PAD 

10 521789D1 1 SOCKET 

11 521790D1 1 CONNECTOR 
ANTENNA BASE 

12 52179101 1 BUSHING 5.35" X 8.7'' X 5" 

13 521792D1 1 STUD BOLT 1/4"-20 X 23MM 

09-0014 ELECTRICAL SYSTEM 

Copyright © 2016 AGCO Corporation MT955E / MT965E / MT975E TRACTOR 



521844D1 -TRAILER WIRING GROUP 

521844D1-2-2415 

4 3 

09-0015 ELECTRICAL SYSTEM 

Copyright © 2016 AGCO Corporation MT955E / MT965E / MT975E TRACTOR 



521844D1 -TRAILER WIRING GROUP 

ITEM PART NUMBER QTY DESCRIPTION COMMENTS TECHNICAL SPECIFICATION 

1 402294X1 3 CABLE TIE 390MM X 7.6MM 

2 573373D1 1 WIRE HARNESS 

3 CH165-5975 1 SWITCH COVER PLUG 
OPENING 

4 508336D1 1 ROCKER SWITCH 
TRAILER 

09-0015 ELECTRICAL SYSTEM 

Copyright © 2016 AGCO Corporation MT955E / MT965E / MT975E TRACTOR 



521845D1 -TRAILER JUMPER WIRING GROUP 

521845D1-01-T150 

\ 

\ 

\ 

2 

;. (g) 
• 0 

---A 

l ~ -- - ·· - ··- ·· - ··- ··-··- ··-··7 
I: I : 
l O 

• : I · I 
I 9 1 .o I . I I r o L __ _ ___ __ _ __ _ __ _ ___ __ _ ___ __ _; / 
, 0 ( ?"- ---- ·· - ··- ·· - ·· - -·- · ~ 0 / 

\· - _ \ __ - __ I _ . - -l - ·- -- - -· - -- - ·- '. ·-··T/ 

\,-l~'""""-:;-_:_:-_:_~:-_:_:-_:_:-_:_L~ ~ ~ ~ _- ~ ~~L 7/ 

SECTION A-A 

09-0016 ELECTRICAL SYSTEM 

Copyright © 2016 AGCO Corporation MT955E / MT965E / MT975E TRACTOR 



521845D1 -TRAILER JUMPER WIRING GROUP 

ITEM PART NUMBER QTY DESCRIPTION COMMENTS TECHNICAL SPECIFICATION 

1 

2 

09-0016 

526008D1 

CH165-5975 

1 

2 

WIRE HARNESS 

SWITCH COVER PLUG 
OPENING 

Copyright © 2016 AGCO Corporation 

ELECTRICAL SYSTEM 

MT955E / MT965E / MT975E TRACTOR 



521917D1 - ELECTRICAL GROUP, SAUER MC0S0-045 

521917D1-02-V441 

09-0017 ELECTRICAL SYSTEM 

Copyright © 2016 AGCO Corporation MT955E I MT965E / MT975E TRACTOR 



521917D1 - ELECTRICAL GROUP, SAUER MC0S0-045 

ITEM PART NUMBER QTY DESCRIPTION COMMENTS TECHNICAL SPECIFICATION 

521927D1 CONTROL 

09-0017 ELECTRICAL SYSTEM 

Copyright © 2016 AGCO Corporation MT955E I MT965E / MT975E TRACTOR 



521912D1 - ELECTRICAL GROUP, HUSCO LSVC 

521912D1-4-Y255 

09-0018 ELECTRICAL SYSTEM 

Copyright © 2016 AGCO Corporation MT955E I MT965E / MT975E TRACTOR 



521912D1 - ELECTRICAL GROUP, HUSCO LSVC 

ITEM PART NUMBER QTY DESCRIPTION COMMENTS TECHNICAL SPECIFICATION 

402438X1 SEAL 

09-0018 ELECTRICAL SYSTEM 

Copyright © 2016 AGCO Corporation MT955E I MT965E / MT975E TRACTOR 



CH175-3244 - PRESSURE SWITCH ASSEMBLY, 10700 KPA 

CH175-3244-01 

09-0019 ELECTRICAL SYSTEM 

Copyright © 2016 AGCO Corporation MT955E / MT965E / MT975E TRACTOR 



CH175-3244 - PRESSURE SWITCH ASSEMBLY, 10700 KPA 

ITEM PART NUMBER QTY DESCRIPTION COMMENTS TECHNICAL SPECIFICATION 

1 CH3E-3370 1 ELECTRICAL CONNECTOR 3 PIN 

2 400562X1 3 ELECTRICAL CONNECTOR 16-18 AWG 

3 CH3E-3371 1 WEDGE LOCK 3 PIN 

4 CHSP-0705 2 TUBE 6.35MM ID 

5 CH6V-5652 6 SLEEVE 

09-0019 ELECTRICAL SYSTEM 

Copyright © 2016 AGCO Corporation MT955E / MT965E / MT975E TRACTOR 



557982D1 - HYDRAULIC FILTER PRESSURE SWITCH ASSEMBLY 

557982D1-1-2398 

6 

09-0020 ELECTRICAL SYSTEM 

Copyright © 2016 AGCO Corporation MT955E I MT965E / MT975E TRACTOR 



557982D1 - HYDRAULIC FILTER PRESSURE SWITCH ASSEMBLY 

ITEM PART NUMBER QTY DESCRIPTION COMMENTS TECHNICAL SPECIFICATION 

400555X1 SLEEVE 
BULK: 140 MM 

2 400562X1 2 ELECTRICAL CONNECTOR 16-18 AWG 

3 400511 X1 1 LOCK 

4 400484X1 1 CONNECTOR RECEPTACLE 
2-PIN 

5 400318X1 1 O-RING 11.89MM ID X 1.98MM 

6 400360X1 1 O-RING SEAL 7.65MM X 1.78MM 

09-0020 ELECTRICAL SYSTEM 

Copyright © 2016 AGCO Corporation MT955E I MT965E / MT975E TRACTOR 



523002D1 - DIFFERENTIAL LOCK SWITCH 

523002D1-2-Y368 

09-0021 ELECTRICAL SYSTEM 

Copyright © 2016 AGCO Corporation MT955E I MT965E / MT975E TRACTOR 



523002D1 - DIFFERENTIAL LOCK SWITCH 

ITEM PART NUMBER QTY DESCRIPTION COMMENTS TECHNICAL SPECIFICATION 

50833101 

09-0021 

DIFF LOCK ROCKER SWITCH 
DIFFERENTIAL LOCK 

Copyright © 2016 AGCO Corporation 

ELECTRICAL SYSTEM 

MT955E I MT965E / MT975E TRACTOR 



530497D1 - BATTERY CABLE CLAMP KIT 

530497D1-01-T866 7 
2 

09-0022 

Copyright © 2016 AGCO Corporation 

2 
7 

A~---

5 
3 
4 
6 

ELECTRICAL SYSTEM 

MT955E / MT965E / MT975E TRACTOR 



530497D1 - BATTERY CABLE CLAMP KIT 

ITEM PART NUMBER QTY DESCRIPTION COMMENTS TECHNICAL SPECIFICATION 

APPLIES TO ALL TRACTORS BUil T. 

215-8051 2 BRACKET 

2 AG519861 2 HOSE PROTECTOR 

3 7774664 4 HEX NUT M10X 1.5 

4 400039X1 4 HEXAGONAL HEAD BOLT M10 X 1.5 X 25MM, CL 10.9 

5 400287X1 8 FLAT WASHER 11MM X 21MM X 2.5MM 

6 530580D1 1 INSTRUCTIONS 
NOT SHOWN 

7 CH3S-8664 2 CLIP 19.05 ID 
VINYL COATING 

CH?K-1181 6 TIE STRAP 
NOT SHOWN 

09-0022 ELECTRICAL SYSTEM 

Copyright © 2016 AGCO Corporation MT955E / MT965E / MT975E TRACTOR 



536294D1 - BACKUP ALARM WARNING GROUP, DRAWBAR 

53529401-01-\/'f172 
1 

l 

3 

4 

---+ 
2 I 

~ 

,' 

(/; 

09-0023 ELECTRICAL SYSTEM 

Copyright © 2016 AGCO Corporation MT955E / MT965E / MT975E TRACTOR 



536294D1 - BACKUP ALARM WARNING GROUP, DRAWBAR 

ITEM PART NUMBER QTY DESCRIPTION COMMENTS TECHNICAL SPECIFICATION 

1 

2 

3 

4 

09-0023 

400221X1 

400300X1 

536284D1 

CHBT-4205 

2 

2 

1 

4 

HEXAGONAL HEAD BOLT 

HEX NUT 

BACKUP ALARM 

FLAT WASHER 

Copyright © 2016 AGCO Corporation 

M6 X 1 X 20MM, CL 10.9 

M6 X 1 

7.2MM X 14.SMM X 2MM 

ELECTRICAL SYSTEM 

MT955E / MT965E / MT975E TRACTOR 



536295D1 - BACKUP ALARM WARNING GROUP, 3 POINT HITCH 

5l323501 -01-W172 
1 

r 
3 

~ 

09-0024 ELECTRICAL SYSTEM 

Copyright © 2016 AGCO Corporation MT955E / MT965E / MT975E TRACTOR 



536295D1 - BACKUP ALARM WARNING GROUP, 3 POINT HITCH 

ITEM PART NUMBER QTY DESCRIPTION COMMENTS TECHNICAL SPECIFICATION 

1 

2 

3 

4 

09-0024 

400221X1 

400300X1 

536284D1 

CHBT-4205 

2 

2 

1 

4 

HEXAGONAL HEAD BOLT 

HEX NUT 

BACKUP ALARM 

FLAT WASHER 

Copyright © 2016 AGCO Corporation 

M6 X 1 X 20MM, CL 10.9 

M6 X 1 

7.2MM X 14.SMM X 2MM 

ELECTRICAL SYSTEM 

MT955E / MT965E / MT975E TRACTOR 



538276D1 - POWERSTRIP ASSEMBLY 

53827601-02-01 

09-0025 ELECTRICAL SYSTEM 

Copyright © 2016 AGCO Corporation MT955E I MT965E I MT975E TRACTOR 



538276D1 - POWERSTRIP ASSEMBLY 

ITEM PART NUMBER QTY DESCRIPTION COMMENTS TECHNICAL SPECIFICATION 

1 3012250X1 2 SCREW M6 X 20 CL8.8 ZN 

2 53830101 1 ELECTRICAL OUTLET 12V DC, 30A 

3 560019D1 1 INFORMATIONAL DECAL MAX VOLT/AMP 

4 53909101 1 WIRE HARNESS POWER STRIP 

5017588M1 1 PLUG 
MALE PLUG 
PLUG WITH HARNESS 

09-0025 ELECTRICAL SYSTEM 

Copyright © 2016 AGCO Corporation MT955E I MT965E / MT975E TRACTOR 



536320D1 - ROTATING BEACON GROUP INSTALLATION 

536320D1-01-V902 

2 

09-0026 ELECTRICAL SYSTEM 

Copyright © 2016 AGCO Corporation MT955E I MT965E I MT975E TRACTOR 



536320D1 - ROTATING BEACON GROUP INSTALLATION 

ITEM PART NUMBER QTY DESCRIPTION COMMENTS TECHNICAL SPECIFICATION 

2 

09-0026 

NS 

CH216-7617 6 

NON-SERVICEABLE PART 
SEE PAGE 09-0037 

THREADED INSERT 

Copyright © 2016 AGCO Corporation 

M6 X 1 

ELECTRICAL SYSTEM 

MT955E I MT965E / MT975E TRACTOR 



539290D1 - LIGHTING KIT, DELUXE TO DOUBLE HID, FIELD INSTALLATION 

539290D1-2-Y038 

8 

.. .. 

10 

9 

14 

\ 
3 

' 2 

13 
12 

I 2 

09-0027 ELECTRICAL SYSTEM 

Copyright © 2016 AGCO Corporation MT955E / MT965E / MT975E TRACTOR 



539290D1 - LIGHTING KIT, DELUXE TO DOUBLE HID, FIELD INSTALLATION 

ITEM PART NUMBER QTY DESCRIPTION COMMENTS TECHNICAL SPECIFICATION 

504021D1 1 HID WORK LIGHT, RIGHT HAND 
SEE PAGE 09-0028 

400287X1 2 FLAT WASHER 11MM X 21MM X 2.5MM 

504025D1 1 LIGHT BRACKET 

504030D1 1 LIGHT BALLAST 

504823D1 1 BRACKET 

505083D1 1 LIGHT 

2 504022D1 1 HID WORK LIGHT, LEFT HAND 
SEE PAGE 09-0029 

400287X1 2 FLAT WASHER 11MM X 21MM X 2.5MM 

504025D1 1 LIGHT BRACKET 

504030D1 1 LIGHT BALLAST 

504823D1 1 BRACKET 

505083D1 1 LIGHT 

3 504028D1 2 PLATE 
HID 

4 526067D2 4 WIRE HARNESS 
HID 

5 526706D1 1 HID LIGHTING KIT 
SEE PAGE 09-0031 

6 526706D1 1 HID LIGHTING KIT 
SEE PAGE 09-0032 

7 52670701 1 HID LIGHTING KIT 
SEE PAGE 09-0033 

8 526708D1 1 HID LIGHTING KIT 
SEE PAGE 09-0034 

9 526710D1 24 TORX HEAD BOLT 17.BMM 

10 544844D1 1 INSTRUCTIONS 

12 547955D1 REF INSTRUCTIONS SPANISH 

13 547956D1 REF INSTRUCTIONS FR 

14 CH119-5026 14 PAN HEAD MACHINE SCREW #10-16 X 16MM 

09-0027 ELECTRICAL SYSTEM 

Copyright © 2016 AGCO Corporation MT955E / MT965E / MT975E TRACTOR 



504021 D1 - WORKLIGHT, HID, RIGHT HAND 

504021D1 -04-T415-

3 
4 

2 

5 

09-0028 ELECTRICAL SYSTEM 

Copyright © 2016 AGCO Corporation MT955E I MT965E / MT975E TRACTOR 



504021 D1 - WORKLIGHT, HID, RIGHT HAND 

ITEM PART NUMBER QTY DESCRIPTION COMMENTS TECHNICAL SPECIFICATION 

1 400287X1 2 FLAT WASHER 11MM X 21MM X 2.5MM 

2 504025D1 1 LIGHT BRACKET 

3 504030D1 1 LIGHT BALLAST 

4 504823D1 1 BRACKET 

5 505083D1 1 LIGHT 
SEE PAGE 09-0030 

72420641 1 GAS-PRESSURE DISCHARGE LAMP DS1 35W 

09-0028 ELECTRICAL SYSTEM 

Copyright © 2016 AGCO Corporation MT955E I MT965E / MT975E TRACTOR 



504022D1 -WORKLIGHT, HID, LEFT HAND 

504022 D1-04-T 415 

3 
4 

5 

2 

09-0029 ELECTRICAL SYSTEM 

Copyright © 2016 AGCO Corporation MT955E I MT965E / MT975E TRACTOR 



504022D1 -WORKLIGHT, HID, LEFT HAND 

ITEM PART NUMBER QTY DESCRIPTION COMMENTS TECHNICAL SPECIFICATION 

1 400287X1 2 FLAT WASHER 11MM X 21MM X 2.5MM 

2 504025D1 1 LIGHT BRACKET 

3 504030D1 1 LIGHT BALLAST 

4 504823D1 1 BRACKET 

5 505083D1 1 LIGHT 
SEE PAGE 09-0030 

72420641 1 GAS-PRESSURE DISCHARGE LAMP DS1 35W 

09-0029 ELECTRICAL SYSTEM 

Copyright © 2016 AGCO Corporation MT955E I MT965E / MT975E TRACTOR 



505083D1 - HID LAMP 

505083D1-02-W108 

09-0030 ELECTRICAL SYSTEM 

Copyright © 2016 AGCO Corporation MT955E / MT965E / MT975E TRACTOR 



505083D1 - HID LAMP 

ITEM PART NUMBER QTY DESCRIPTION COMMENTS TECHNICAL SPECIFICATION 

LIGHT 505083D1 

72420641 GAS-PRESSURE DISCHARGE LAMP DS1 35W 

09-0030 ELECTRICAL SYSTEM 

Copyright © 2016 AGCO Corporation MT955E / MT965E / MT975E TRACTOR 



526705D1 - LIGHT, HID, L 1 

526705D1-02-W714 

2 

3 
0 0 0 

3 

<J-----------' A 

3 SECTION A-A 

09-0031 ELECTRICAL SYSTEM 

Copyright © 2016 AGCO Corporation MT955E / MT965E / MT975E TRACTOR 



526705D1 - LIGHT, HID, L 1 

ITEM PART NUMBER QTY DESCRIPTION COMMENTS TECHNICAL SPECIFICATION 

1 

2 

3 

09-0031 

525223D1 

526702D1 

526710D1 3 

LIGHT FIXTURE 

LIGHT 
LONG RANGE 

TORX HEAD BOLT 

Copyright © 2016 AGCO Corporation 

17.8MM 

ELECTRICAL SYSTEM 

MT955E / MT965E / MT975E TRACTOR 



526706D1 - LIGHT, HID, R1 

526706D1-02-W714 

2 

"----. ____,,__ 

3 

~ A 

3 SECTION A·A 

09-0032 ELECTRICAL SYSTEM 

Copyright © 2016 AGCO Corporation MT955E / MT965E / MT975E TRACTOR 



526706D1 - LIGHT, HID, R1 

ITEM PART NUMBER QTY DESCRIPTION COMMENTS TECHNICAL SPECIFICATION 

1 

2 

3 

09-0032 

525286D1 

526702D1 

526710D1 3 

LIGHT FIXTURE 

LIGHT 
LONG RANGE 

TORX HEAD BOLT 

Copyright © 2016 AGCO Corporation 

17.8MM 

ELECTRICAL SYSTEM 

MT955E / MT965E / MT975E TRACTOR 



526707D1 - LIGHT, HID, L3 

526707D1-01-T271 

2 

3 
0 0 0 

3 

3 

0 0 0 

09-0033 ELECTRICAL SYSTEM 

Copyright© 2016 AGCO Corporation MT955E / MT965E / MT975E TRACTOR 



526707D1 - LIGHT, HID, L3 

ITEM PART NUMBER QTY DESCRIPTION COMMENTS TECHNICAL SPECIFICATION 

1 

2 

3 

09-0033 

525221 D1 

525300D1 

526710D1 

1 

1 

3 

LIGHT FIXTURE 

LIGHT 

TORX HEAD BOLT 

Copyright © 2016 AGCO Corporation 

SHORT RANGE 

17.8MM 

ELECTRICAL SYSTEM 

MT955E / MT965E / MT975E TRACTOR 



526708D1 - LIGHT, HID, R3 

526708D1-01-T271 

2 

3 
0 0 0 

3 

0 0 0 

09-0034 ELECTRICAL SYSTEM 

Copyright © 2016 AGCO Corporation MT955E / MT965E / MT975E TRACTOR 



526708D1 - LIGHT, HID, R3 

ITEM PART NUMBER QTY DESCRIPTION COMMENTS TECHNICAL SPECIFICATION 

1 

2 

3 

09-0034 

525284D1 

525300D1 

526710D1 

1 

1 

3 

LIGHT FIXTURE 

LIGHT 

TORX HEAD BOLT 

Copyright © 2016 AGCO Corporation 

SHORT RANGE 

17.8MM 

ELECTRICAL SYSTEM 

MT955E / MT965E / MT975E TRACTOR 



536322D1 - ROTATING BEACON KIT 

536322D1-01-V902 

1 

09-0035 ELECTRICAL SYSTEM 

Copyright © 2016 AGCO Corporation MT955E I MT965E I MT975E TRACTOR 



536322D1 - ROTATING BEACON KIT 

ITEM PART NUMBER QTY DESCRIPTION COMMENTS TECHNICAL SPECIFICATION 

NS 

09-0035 

NON-SERVICEABLE PART 
SEE PAGE 09-0026 

Copyright © 2016 AGCO Corporation 

ELECTRICAL SYSTEM 

MT955E I MT965E I MT975E TRACTOR 



536325D1 - ROTATING BEACON INSTALLATION 

536325D1-01-V902 

1 

09-0036 ELECTRICAL SYSTEM 

Copyright © 2016 AGCO Corporation MT955E I MT965E I MT975E TRACTOR 



536325D1 - ROTATING BEACON INSTALLATION 

ITEM PART NUMBER QTY DESCRIPTION COMMENTS TECHNICAL SPECIFICATION 

NS 

09-0036 

NON-SERVICEABLE PART 
SEE PAGE 09-0026 

Copyright © 2016 AGCO Corporation 

ELECTRICAL SYSTEM 

MT955E I MT965E I MT975E TRACTOR 



536323D1 - ROTATING BEACON INSTALLATION - NON CE 

536323D1-01-V902 
7 

7 

6 

5 

6 

2 

] 

DETAIL A 11 

09-0037 ELECTRICAL SYSTEM 

Copyright © 2016 AGCO Corporation MT955E I MT965E I MT975E TRACTOR 



536323D1 - ROTATING BEACON INSTALLATION - NON CE 

ITEM PART NUMBER QTY DESCRIPTION COMMENTS TECHNICAL SPECIFICATION 

1 201-0486 2 PLATE 

2 201-0487 2 GASKET 

3 400139X1 8 HEX SOCKET HEAD BOLT M3 X 0.5 X 25MM 

4 400753X1 2 SEALING CAP 

5 508341 D1 1 BEACON LIGHT ROCKER SWITCH 
BEACON 

6 52625701 2 WIRE HARNESS 

7 536324D1 2 BEACON LAMP 
BEACON 

536326D1 1 BULB 12V, 55W 

8 CH201-9691 6 HEXAGONAL HEAD BOLT M6 X 1.0 X 26MM 

9 CH201-9692 6 SCREW RETAINER 

10 CH220-3307 6 PROTECTIVE PLUG 1-3/4" OD 

11 CH3C-6969 8 HEX NUT M3 X 0.5 

12 CH41-3038 16 FLAT WASHER 3.3MM X 8MM X 0.5MM 

13 CH6V-8548 6 HEXAGON FLANGE BOLT #8-32 

CH216-7617 6 THREADED INSERT M6 X 1 
NOT SHOWN IN GRAPHIC 

09-0037 ELECTRICAL SYSTEM 

Copyright © 2016 AGCO Corporation MT955E I MT965E / MT975E TRACTOR 



536324D1 - ROTATING BEACON LAMP ASSEMBLY 

536324D1-01-V902 

09-0038 ELECTRICAL SYSTEM 

Copyright © 2016 AGCO Corporation MT955E I MT965E I MT975E TRACTOR 



536324D1 - ROTATING BEACON LAMP ASSEMBLY 

ITEM PART NUMBER QTY DESCRIPTION COMMENTS TECHNICAL SPECIFICATION 

536326D1 BULB 12V, 55W 

09-0038 ELECTRICAL SYSTEM 

Copyright © 2016 AGCO Corporation MT955E I MT965E / MT975E TRACTOR 



576752D1 - ROTATING LAMP INSTALLATION - BEACON LIGHTS 

57675201-2-

09-0039 ELECTRICAL SYSTEM 

Copyright © 2016 AGCO Corporation MT955E I MT965E I MT975E TRACTOR 



576752D1 - ROTATING LAMP INSTALLATION - BEACON LIGHTS 

ITEM PART NUMBER QTY DESCRIPTION COMMENTS TECHNICAL SPECIFICATION 

2016 

201-0486 2 PLATE 

2 201-0487 2 GASKET 

3 400139X1 8 HEX SOCKET HEAD BOLT M3 X 0.5 X 25MM 

4 400753X1 2 SEALING CAP 

5 502179D1 2 HARNESS 

6 508341 D1 1 BEACON LIGHT ROCKER SWITCH 
BEACON 

7 536324D1 2 BEACON LAMP 

536326D1 1 BULB 12V, 55W 

8 CH201-9691 6 HEXAGONAL HEAD BOLT M6 X 1.0 X 26MM 

9 CH201-9692 6 SCREW RETAINER 

10 CH220-3307 6 PROTECTIVE PLUG 1-3/4" OD 

11 CH3C-6969 8 HEX NUT M3 X 0.5 

12 CH41-3038 16 FLAT WASHER 3.3MM X 8MM X 0.5MM 

13 CH6V-8548 6 HEXAGON FLANGE BOLT #8-32 

09-0039 ELECTRICAL SYSTEM 

Copyright © 2016 AGCO Corporation MT955E I MT965E / MT975E TRACTOR 



576750D1 - ROTATING BEACON GROUP INSTALLATION -2016 

57675001-2-

2 

V 

09-0040 ELECTRICAL SYSTEM 

Copyright © 2016 AGCO Corporation MT955E I MT965E I MT975E TRACTOR 



576750D1 - ROTATING BEACON GROUP INSTALLATION -2016 

ITEM PART NUMBER QTY DESCRIPTION COMMENTS TECHNICAL SPECIFICATION 

2 

09-0040 

NS 

CH216-7617 6 

NON-SERVICEABLE PART 
SEE PAGE 09-0039 

THREADED INSERT 

Copyright © 2016 AGCO Corporation 

M6 X 1 

ELECTRICAL SYSTEM 

MT955E I MT965E / MT975E TRACTOR 



166-4616 - PORCH LAMP GROUP 

166-4616 

09-0041 ELECTRICAL SYSTEM 

Copyright © 2016 AGCO Corporation MT955E / MT965E / MT975E TRACTOR 



166-4616 - PORCH LAMP GROUP 

ITEM PART NUMBER QTY DESCRIPTION COMMENTS TECHNICAL SPECIFICATION 

CH136-5252 BULB 12V, 18.4WTYPE 1141 
BAYONET, CLEAR 

09-0041 ELECTRICAL SYSTEM 

Copyright © 2016 AGCO Corporation MT955E / MT965E / MT975E TRACTOR 



504017D1 - WORKLIGHT ASSEMBLY, RIGHT HAND 

504017D1-02-N108-

2 1 

09-0042 ELECTRICAL SYSTEM 

Copyright © 2016 AGCO Corporation MT955E I MT965E / MT975E TRACTOR 



504017D1 - WORKLIGHT ASSEMBLY, RIGHT HAND 

ITEM PART NUMBER QTY DESCRIPTION COMMENTS TECHNICAL SPECIFICATION 

2 

09-0042 

504019D1 

AG331695 

504823D1 

WORKLIGHT 
RIGHT HAND 

LIGHT BULB 

BRACKET 

Copyright © 2016 AGCO Corporation 

H8 

ELECTRICAL SYSTEM 

MT955E I MT965E / MT975E TRACTOR 



504018D1 - WORKLIGHT ASSEMBLY, LEFT HAND 

504018D1-02-N108-

1 

2 

09-0043 ELECTRICAL SYSTEM 

Copyright© 2016 AGCO Corporation MT955E I MT965E / MT975E TRACTOR 



504018D1 - WORKLIGHT ASSEMBLY, LEFT HAND 

ITEM PART NUMBER QTY DESCRIPTION COMMENTS TECHNICAL SPECIFICATION 

2 

09-0043 

504020D1 

AG331695 

504823D1 

WORKLIGHT 
LEFT HAND 

LIGHT BULB 

BRACKET 

Copyright © 2016 AGCO Corporation 

H8 

ELECTRICAL SYSTEM 

MT955E I MT965E / MT975E TRACTOR 



581502D1 - WORKLIGHT ASSEMBLY - 2016 

58150201-3-
5 

l 12 

s"-.. I 
~ 10 

3 4~, ~ 
"" 11 ,' 

-~ / I 
< . . 

. . ' .. : I 

09-0044 ELECTRICAL SYSTEM 

Copyright © 2016 AGCO Corporation MT955E I MT965E / MT975E TRACTOR 



581502D1 - WORKLIGHT ASSEMBLY - 2016 

ITEM PART NUMBER QTY DESCRIPTION COMMENTS TECHNICAL SPECIFICATION 

1 WR50S3S 1 HEX NUT M10X1.5 

2 WR5515S 1 FLAT WASHER 10MM ID 

3 3S5373X1 1 ROUNDHEAD SQUARE NECK M10 X 25 (1.5) CLS.S ZN 
CARRIAGE BOLT 

4 3S53S1X1 1 BOLT MS X 70-ISO S.S-ZN 

5 40006SX1 1 HEXAGONAL HEAD BOLT MS X 1.25 X 70MM, CL 10.9 

6 400339X1 3 FLAT WASHER 9MM X 16MM X 2MM 

7 400340X1 2 HEX NUT MS X 1.25MM X 13MM 

9 57S044D1 1 BRACKET 

10 57S523D1 1 BRACKET LED WORK LITE 

11 5S1499D1 1 SPACER 36MM, 12.51D, 17.15OD 

12 5S1503D1 1 WORKLIGHT 

09-0044 ELECTRICAL SYSTEM 

Copyright © 2016 AGCO Corporation MT955E I MT965E / MT975E TRACTOR 



518064D1 - LIGHT ASSEMBLY, LEFT 

51 8064D1 -4-AA466-

1 

4 

09-0045 ELECTRICAL SYSTEM 

Copyright © 2016 AGCO Corporation MT955E / MT965E / MT975E TRACTOR 



518064D1 - LIGHT ASSEMBLY, LEFT 

ITEM PART NUMBER QTY DESCRIPTION COMMENTS TECHNICAL SPECIFICATION 

519438D1 3 WORK LIGHT 
SEE PAGE 09-0047 

526709D1 1 BULB H9 

2 525219D1 1 BEZEL 
SEE PAGE 09-0049 

3 52670101 1 LIGHT 

526709D1 1 BULB H9 

4 526710D1 9 TORX HEAD BOLT 17.BMM 

09-0045 ELECTRICAL SYSTEM 

Copyright © 2016 AGCO Corporation MT955E / MT965E / MT975E TRACTOR 



518065D1 - LIGHT ASSEMBLY, RIGHT 

51 8065D1-4-AA466-

3 

4 

09-0046 ELECTRICAL SYSTEM 

Copyright © 2016 AGCO Corporation MT955E / MT965E / MT975E TRACTOR 



518065D1 - LIGHT ASSEMBLY, RIGHT 

ITEM PART NUMBER QTY DESCRIPTION COMMENTS TECHNICAL SPECIFICATION 

519438D1 3 WORK LIGHT 
SEE PAGE 09-0047 

526709D1 1 BULB H9 

2 525220D1 1 BEZEL 
SEE PAGE 09-0050 

3 52670101 1 LIGHT 

526709D1 1 BULB H9 

4 526710D1 9 TORX HEAD BOLT 17.BMM 

09-0046 ELECTRICAL SYSTEM 

Copyright © 2016 AGCO Corporation MT955E / MT965E / MT975E TRACTOR 



519438D1 - LIGHT, HALOGEN, SHORT RANGE 

519438D1-02-T271 

1 

I 

09-0047 ELECTRICAL SYSTEM 

Copyright © 2016 AGCO Corporation MT955E / MT965E / MT975E TRACTOR 



519438D1 - LIGHT, HALOGEN, SHORT RANGE 

ITEM PART NUMBER QTY DESCRIPTION COMMENTS TECHNICAL SPECIFICATION 

526709D1 BULB H9 

09-0047 ELECTRICAL SYSTEM 

Copyright © 2016 AGCO Corporation MT955E / MT965E / MT975E TRACTOR 



526701 D1 - LIGHT, HALOGEN, LONG RANGE 

526701 D1-01-T271 

1 

09-0048 ELECTRICAL SYSTEM 

Copyright © 2016 AGCO Corporation MT955E / MT965E / MT975E TRACTOR 



526701 D1 - LIGHT, HALOGEN, LONG RANGE 

ITEM PART NUMBER QTY DESCRIPTION COMMENTS TECHNICAL SPECIFICATION 

526709D1 BULB H9 

09-0048 ELECTRICAL SYSTEM 

Copyright © 2016 AGCO Corporation MT955E / MT965E / MT975E TRACTOR 



525219D1 - LIGHT BEZEL, LEFT 

525219D1-3-AA466-

1 

3 

09-0049 ELECTRICAL SYSTEM 

Copyright © 2016 AGCO Corporation MT955E / MT965E / MT975E TRACTOR 



525219D1 - LIGHT BEZEL, LEFT 

ITEM PART NUMBER QTY DESCRIPTION COMMENTS TECHNICAL SPECIFICATION 

1 519504D1 1 LIGHT HOUSING, LEFT HAND 

2 52522101 1 LIGHT FIXTURE 
L3 

3 525222D1 1 LIGHT FIXTURE 
L2 

4 525223D1 1 LIGHT FIXTURE 
L1 

5 526710D1 1 TORX HEAD BOLT 17.8MM 

09-0049 ELECTRICAL SYSTEM 

Copyright © 2016 AGCO Corporation MT955E / MT965E / MT975E TRACTOR 



525220D1 - LIGHT BEZEL, RIGHT 

525220D1-3-AA466-

e 

4 

5 

09-0050 ELECTRICAL SYSTEM 

Copyright © 2016 AGCO Corporation MT955E / MT965E / MT975E TRACTOR 



525220D1 - LIGHT BEZEL, RIGHT 

ITEM PART NUMBER QTY DESCRIPTION COMMENTS TECHNICAL SPECIFICATION 

1 519505D1 1 LIGHT HOUSING, RIGHT HAND 

2 525284D1 1 LIGHT FIXTURE 
RIGHT HAND NUMBER THREE 

3 525285D1 1 LIGHT FIXTURE 
RIGHT HAND NUMBER TWO 

4 525286D1 1 LIGHT FIXTURE 
RIGHT HAND NUMBER ONE 

5 526710D1 X TORX HEAD BOLT 17.8MM 

09-0050 ELECTRICAL SYSTEM 

Copyright © 2016 AGCO Corporation MT955E / MT965E / MT975E TRACTOR 



562056D1 - WORKLIGHT LIGHT ASSEMBLY, HID, LEFT HAND 

562056D1-2-2953 

3 

09-0051 ELECTRICAL SYSTEM 

Copyright © 2016 AGCO Corporation MT955E I MT965E / MT975E TRACTOR 



562056D1 - WORKLIGHT LIGHT ASSEMBLY, HID, LEFT HAND 

ITEM PART NUMBER QTY DESCRIPTION COMMENTS TECHNICAL SPECIFICATION 

519438D1 1 WORK LIGHT 
SEE PAGE 09-0047 

526709D1 1 BULB H9 

2 525219D1 1 BEZEL 
SEE PAGE 09-0049 

3 525300D1 1 LIGHT SHORT RANGE 
SHORT RANGE 

4 52670101 1 LIGHT 

526709D1 1 BULB H9 

5 526710D1 9 TORX HEAD BOLT 17.BMM 

09-0051 ELECTRICAL SYSTEM 

Copyright © 2016 AGCO Corporation MT955E I MT965E / MT975E TRACTOR 



562057D1 - WORKLIGHT LIGHT ASSEMBLY, HID, RIGHT HAND 

562057D1-2-2953 

2 

3 

5 

4 

09-0052 ELECTRICAL SYSTEM 

Copyright © 2016 AGCO Corporation MT955E I MT965E / MT975E TRACTOR 



562057D1 - WORKLIGHT LIGHT ASSEMBLY, HID, RIGHT HAND 

ITEM PART NUMBER QTY DESCRIPTION COMMENTS TECHNICAL SPECIFICATION 

519438D1 1 WORK LIGHT 
SEE PAGE 09-0047 

526709D1 1 BULB H9 

2 525220D1 1 BEZEL 
SEE PAGE 09-0050 

3 525300D1 1 LIGHT SHORT RANGE 

4 52670101 1 LIGHT 
SEE PAGE 09-0048 

526709D1 1 BULB H9 

5 526710D1 9 TORX HEAD BOLT 17.BMM 

09-0052 ELECTRICAL SYSTEM 

Copyright © 2016 AGCO Corporation MT955E I MT965E / MT975E TRACTOR 



521960D1 - LIGHT ASSEMBLY, LEFT, HID 

521960D1-4-AA466-

2 

3 

09-0053 ELECTRICAL SYSTEM 

Copyright © 2016 AGCO Corporation MT955E / MT965E / MT975E TRACTOR 



521960D1 - LIGHT ASSEMBLY, LEFT, HID 

ITEM PART NUMBER QTY DESCRIPTION COMMENTS TECHNICAL SPECIFICATION 

519438D1 2 WORK LIGHT 
SEE PAGE 09-0047 

526709D1 1 BULB H9 

2 525219D1 1 BEZEL 
SEE PAGE 09-0049 

3 526702D1 1 LIGHT 
LONG RANGE 

4 526710D1 9 TORX HEAD BOLT 17.BMM 

09-0053 ELECTRICAL SYSTEM 

Copyright © 2016 AGCO Corporation MT955E / MT965E / MT975E TRACTOR 



521961 D1 - LIGHT ASSEMBLY, RIGHT, HID 

521961 D1-4-AA466-

2 

3 

09-0054 ELECTRICAL SYSTEM 

Copyright © 2016 AGCO Corporation MT955E / MT965E / MT975E TRACTOR 



521961 D1 - LIGHT ASSEMBLY, RIGHT, HID 

ITEM PART NUMBER QTY DESCRIPTION COMMENTS TECHNICAL SPECIFICATION 

538856D1 1 LIGHT, RIGHT HAND 
SEE PAGE 09-0057 

519438D1 2 WORK LIGHT 
SEE PAGE 09-0047 

526709D1 1 BULB H9 

2 525220D1 1 BEZEL 
SEE PAGE 09-0050 

3 526706D1 1 HID LIGHTING KIT 
SEE PAGE 09-0032 

526702D1 1 LIGHT 
LONG RANGE 

4 526710D1 9 TORX HEAD BOLT 17.8MM 

09-0054 ELECTRICAL SYSTEM 

Copyright © 2016 AGCO Corporation MT955E / MT965E / MT975E TRACTOR 



525296D1 - LIGHT ASSEMBLY, LEFT, DOUBLE HID 

525296D1-3-2722 

4 

2 

09-0055 ELECTRICAL SYSTEM 

Copyright © 2016 AGCO Corporation MT955E / MT965E / MT975E TRACTOR 



525296D1 - LIGHT ASSEMBLY, LEFT, DOUBLE HID 

ITEM PART NUMBER QTY DESCRIPTION COMMENTS TECHNICAL SPECIFICATION 

519438D1 1 WORK LIGHT 
SEE PAGE 09-0047 

526709D1 1 BULB H9 

2 525219D1 1 BEZEL 
SEE PAGE 09-0049 

3 526707D1 1 HID LIGHTING KIT 
SEE PAGE 09-0033 

525300D1 1 LIGHT SHORT RANGE 

4 526705D1 1 HID LIGHTING KIT 
SEE PAGE 09-0031 

526702D1 1 LIGHT 
LONG RANGE 

5 526710D1 9 TORX HEAD BOLT 17.BMM 

09-0055 ELECTRICAL SYSTEM 

Copyright © 2016 AGCO Corporation MT955E / MT965E / MT975E TRACTOR 



525297D1 - LIGHT ASSEMBLY, RIGHT, DOUBLE HID 

525297D1-3-2722 

<::::::::;. 

3 

5 

j 

4 

2 

09-0056 ELECTRICAL SYSTEM 

Copyright© 2016 AGCO Corporation MT955E / MT965E / MT975E TRACTOR 



525297D1 - LIGHT ASSEMBLY, RIGHT, DOUBLE HID 

ITEM PART NUMBER QTY DESCRIPTION COMMENTS TECHNICAL SPECIFICATION 

519438D1 1 WORK LIGHT 
SEE PAGE 09-0047 

526709D1 1 BULB H9 

2 525220D1 1 BEZEL 
SEE PAGE 09-0050 

3 526708D1 1 HID LIGHTING KIT 
SEE PAGE 09-0034 

525300D1 1 LIGHT SHORT RANGE 
SHORT RANGE 

4 526706D1 1 HID LIGHTING KIT 
SEE PAGE 09-0032 

526702D1 1 LIGHT 
LONG RANGE 

5 526710D1 9 TORX HEAD BOLT 17.BMM 

09-0056 ELECTRICAL SYSTEM 

Copyright © 2016 AGCO Corporation MT955E / MT965E / MT975E TRACTOR 



538856D1 - LIGHT, HALOGEN, R3 

538856D1-2-AA466-

1 

2 

09-0057 ELECTRICAL SYSTEM 

Copyright © 2016 AGCO Corporation MT955E / MT965E / MT975E TRACTOR 



538856D1 - LIGHT, HALOGEN, R3 

ITEM PART NUMBER QTY DESCRIPTION COMMENTS TECHNICAL SPECIFICATION 

2 

3 

09-0057 

519438D1 

526709D1 

525284D1 

526710D1 

1 

1 

X 

WORK LIGHT 
SEE PAGE 09-0047 

BULB 

LIGHT FIXTURE 

TORX HEAD BOLT 

Copyright © 2016 AGCO Corporation 

H9 

17.BMM 

ELECTRICAL SYSTEM 

MT955E / MT965E / MT975E TRACTOR 



538857D1 - LIGHT, HALOGEN, L3 

5J3E67D1-2-01 

2 

3 
0 0 0 

09-0058 ELECTRICAL SYSTEM 

Copyright © 2016 AGCO Corporation MT955E / MT965E / MT975E TRACTOR 



538857D1 - LIGHT, HALOGEN, L3 

ITEM PART NUMBER QTY DESCRIPTION COMMENTS TECHNICAL SPECIFICATION 

2 

3 

09-0058 

519438D1 

526709D1 

52522101 

526710D1 

WORK LIGHT 
SEE PAGE 09-0047 

BULB 

LIGHT FIXTURE 

TORX HEAD BOLT 

Copyright © 2016 AGCO Corporation 

H9 

17.BMM 

ELECTRICAL SYSTEM 

MT955E / MT965E / MT975E TRACTOR 



142-9739 - 4 BATTERY MOUNTING GROUP 

142-9739-04 

4 
2 

42 2 

3 
2 

42 

~ 4 

09-0059 ELECTRICAL SYSTEM 

Copyright © 2016 AGCO Corporation MT955E / MT965E / MT975E TRACTOR 



142-9739 - 4 BATTERY MOUNTING GROUP 

ITEM PART NUMBER QTY DESCRIPTION COMMENTS TECHNICAL SPECIFICATION 

2 

3 

4 

09-0059 

CH149-2758 

400005X1 

189-5477 

CH?X-7729 

5 

5 

1 

5 

SPACER 

HEXAGONAL HEAD BOLT 

PLATE 

FLAT WASHER 

Copyright© 2016 AGCO Corporation 

15.9MM ID X 22MM OD X 
204.2MM 

M10 X 1.5 X 23MM, CL 10.9 

11 MM X 25MM X 3MM 

ELECTRICAL SYSTEM 

MT955E / MT965E / MT975E TRACTOR 



502445D1 - BATTERY, MAINTENANCE FREE, WET 

502445D1-4-AA275-

3 

2 

Pb 

09-0060 ELECTRICAL SYSTEM 

Copyright © 2016 AGCO Corporation MT955E / MT965E / MT975E TRACTOR 



502445D1 - BATTERY, MAINTENANCE FREE, WET 

ITEM PART NUMBER QTY DESCRIPTION COMMENTS TECHNICAL SPECIFICATION 

CH123-1373 6 PLUG 
FILLER 

2 502446D1 BATTERY MAINT. FREE DRY 12V 
ORDER PART NUMBER 567777D1 
AS A REPLACEMENT BATTERY 
SEE PAGE 09-0079 
REFER TO ITEM 2 ON PAGE 2901503 

3 NS 1 NON-SERVICEABLE PART 
SEE PAGE 09-0079 

09-0060 ELECTRICAL SYSTEM 

Copyright © 2016 AGCO Corporation MT955E I MT965E / MT975E TRACTOR 



509696D1 - SIGNAL LIGHT GROUP 

509696D1-05-N986 

}1~' © o 
DETAIL B 

6 /: 8 17 
15 !l/ 6 5 

SECTION 8 - B 

0 0) SEE DETAIL A 

SECTION A - A 15 
/"Va 

DETAIL A 5 

09-0061 ELECTRICAL SYSTEM 

Copyright © 2016 AGCO Corporation MT955E I MT965E / MT975E TRACTOR 



509696D1 - SIGNAL LIGHT GROUP 

ITEM PART NUMBER QTY DESCRIPTION COMMENTS TECHNICAL SPECIFICATION 

162-6696 1 WARNING LAMP 
ROOF 

2 162-6697 1 WARNING LAMP 
ROOF 

3 162-6698 1 WARNING LAMP 
ROOF 

4 162-6699 1 WARNING LAMP 
ROOF 

5 171-9687 6 BULB 12V, SINGLE FILAMENT 

6 171-9688 2 BULB 12V, DUAL FILAMENT 

7 400064X1 8 HEXAGONAL HEAD BOLT M12 X 1.75MM X 35MM, CL 10.9 

8 400221X1 6 HEXAGONAL HEAD BOLT M6 X 1 X 20MM, CL 10.9 

9 400357X1 8 FLAT WASHER M12 X 25.5 X 3MM 

10 50908101 1 LIGHT 
FENDER 

509700D1 1 BULB 12V, 37.5 WATT 

11 509082D2 1 LIGHT 
FENDER 

509700D1 1 BULB 12V, 37.5 WATT 

12 NS 1 NON-SERVICEABLE PART 
HAND 
EXTREMITY ARM 
SEE PAGE 09-0066 
SEE PAGE 09-0067 

13 NS 1 NON-SERVICEABLE PART 
EXTREMITY ARM 
SEE PAGE 09-0068 
SEE PAGE 09-0069 

14 CHBT-0337 8 CROSS RECESS PAN HEAD MACHINE M4X.7X12MM 
SCREW 

15 CH8T-4205 6 FLAT WASHER 7.2MM X 14.5MM X 2MM 

16 CH8T-4244 8 HEX NUT M12 X 1.75 

17 CH200-6208 BULK SEAL 4.7MM X 9.5MM 
BULK: 274 CM 

09-0061 ELECTRICAL SYSTEM 

Copyright © 2016 AGCO Corporation MT955E I MT965E / MT975E TRACTOR 



509081 D1 - FENDER LAMP ASSEMBLY, LEFT HAND 

509081 D1-02-N690 

09-0062 ELECTRICAL SYSTEM 

Copyright © 2016 AGCO Corporation MT955E I MT965E / MT975E TRACTOR 



509081 D1 - FENDER LAMP ASSEMBLY, LEFT HAND 

ITEM PART NUMBER QTY DESCRIPTION COMMENTS TECHNICAL SPECIFICATION 

509700D1 

09-0062 

BULB 
HALOGEN 

Copyright © 2016 AGCO Corporation 

12V, 37.5 WATT 

ELECTRICAL SYSTEM 

MT955E I MT965E / MT975E TRACTOR 



509082D2 - FENDER LAMP ASSEMBLY, RIGHT HAND 

509082D2-01-N728 

bJ 

0 

0 

09-0063 ELECTRICAL SYSTEM 

Copyright © 2016 AGCO Corporation MT955E I MT965E / MT975E TRACTOR 



509082D2 - FENDER LAMP ASSEMBLY, RIGHT HAND 

ITEM PART NUMBER QTY DESCRIPTION COMMENTS TECHNICAL SPECIFICATION 

509700D1 

09-0063 

BULB 
HALOGEN 

Copyright © 2016 AGCO Corporation 

12V, 37.5 WATT 

ELECTRICAL SYSTEM 

MT955E I MT965E / MT975E TRACTOR 



560136D1 - ELECTRIC GROUP, AMETEK MT- LESS REGULATED COUNTRIES 

560136D1-2-2671 

09-0064 ELECTRICAL SYSTEM 

Copyright © 2016 AGCO Corporation MT955E I MT965E / MT975E TRACTOR 



560136D1 - ELECTRIC GROUP, AMETEK MT- LESS REGULATED COUNTRIES 

ITEM PART NUMBER QTY DESCRIPTION COMMENTS TECHNICAL SPECIFICATION 

553223D1 INSTRUMENT PANEL 

09-0064 ELECTRICAL SYSTEM 

Copyright © 2016 AGCO Corporation MT955E I MT965E / MT975E TRACTOR 



155-0027 - TURN LAMP ASSEMBLY 

155-0027 

3 
2 

5 
4 

09-0065 ELECTRICAL SYSTEM 

Copyright © 2016 AGCO Corporation MT955E / MT965E / MT975E TRACTOR 



155-0027 - TURN LAMP ASSEMBLY 

ITEM PART NUMBER QTY DESCRIPTION COMMENTS TECHNICAL SPECIFICATION 

1 155-0028 1 LIGHT HOUSING 

2 155-0029 2 AMBER LENS 

3 CH5M-8034 2 BULB 12V, 2.1A 

4 CH102-8804 1 CONNECTOR REPAIR KIT 

5 CHST-8729 2 PIN TERMINAL 16-18 AWG 

09-0065 ELECTRICAL SYSTEM 

Copyright © 2016 AGCO Corporation MT955E / MT965E / MT975E TRACTOR 



512642D3 - EXTREMITY ARM LIGHT GROUP, RIGHT HAND 

512642D3-03-W707-01 

9 

2 

11------. 

3 
7 10 

14 

8 I I 

09-0066 

Copyright © 2016 AGCO Corporation 

16 

12 
13 

ELECTRICAL SYSTEM 

MT955E I MT965E / MT975E TRACTOR 



512642D3 - EXTREMITY ARM LIGHT GROUP, RIGHT HAND 

ITEM PART NUMBER QTY DESCRIPTION COMMENTS TECHNICAL SPECIFICATION 

155-0027 1 TURN SIGNAL LAMP 
SEE PAGE 09-0065 

2 AG130563 1 WASHER 1-17/32" ID X 1-7/8" OD 

3 AG517100 X GREASE HI TEMP, MOL Y LITHIUM 
MUL Tl PURPOSE 
USE AS REQUIRED 

7 AG561892 1 GREASE FITTING 1/4"-28 

8 AG562971 1 ROLL PIN 3/8" X 2" 

9 3788369M1 1 PLUG 

10 400039X1 2 HEXAGONAL HEAD BOLT M10 X 1.5 X 25MM, CL 10.9 

11 400287X1 2 FLAT WASHER 11MM X 21MM X 2.5MM 

12 400339X1 2 FLAT WASHER 9MM X 16MM X 2MM 

13 400340X1 2 HEX NUT MB X 1.25MM X 13MM 

14 512645D3 1 SUPPORT 

15 512648D1 1 TUBE 
LIGHT BAR 

16 512949D2 1 TUBE 

17 535817D1 1 SPRING 48.8MM OD X 4.9MMDIA X 
51MM 

18 CH148-7017 2 SPACER 10.2MM ID X 19.05MM OD X 
13MM 

09-0066 ELECTRICAL SYSTEM 

Copyright © 2016 AGCO Corporation MT955E I MT965E / MT975E TRACTOR 



512642D3 - EXTREMITY ARM LIGHT GROUP, RIGHT HAND 

512642D3-03-W707-02 

5 5 

6 4 6 4 

09-0067 ELECTRICAL SYSTEM 

Copyright © 2016 AGCO Corporation MT955E I MT965E / MT975E TRACTOR 



512642D3 - EXTREMITY ARM LIGHT GROUP, RIGHT HAND 

ITEM PART NUMBER QTY DESCRIPTION COMMENTS TECHNICAL SPECIFICATION 

4 

5 

6 

09-0067 

AG523361 

AG523590 

AG523591 

2 

2 

2 

DECAL 

DECAL 

DECAL 
FLOURESCENT 

Copyright © 2016 AGCO Corporation 

DOTC2 

2" X 9", YELLOW 

2" X 9" 

ELECTRICAL SYSTEM 

MT955E I MT965E / MT975E TRACTOR 



512643D3 - EXTREMITY ARM LIGHT GROUP, LEFT HAND 

512643D3-03-W707-01 

d'----10 

--II 

16 

7 3 

14 

09-0068 ELECTRICAL SYSTEM 

Copyright © 2016 AGCO Corporation MT955E I MT965E / MT975E TRACTOR 



512643D3 - EXTREMITY ARM LIGHT GROUP, LEFT HAND 

ITEM PART NUMBER QTY DESCRIPTION COMMENTS TECHNICAL SPECIFICATION 

155-0027 1 TURN SIGNAL LAMP 
SEE PAGE 09-0065 

2 AG130563 1 WASHER 1-17/32" ID X 1-7/8" OD 

3 AG517100 X GREASE HI TEMP, MOL Y LITHIUM 
MUL Tl PURPOSE 
USE AS REQUIRED 

7 AG561892 1 GREASE FITTING 1/4"-28 

8 AG562971 1 ROLL PIN 3/8" X 2" 

9 3788369M1 1 PLUG 

10 400039X1 2 HEXAGONAL HEAD BOLT M10 X 1.5 X 25MM, CL 10.9 

11 400287X1 2 FLAT WASHER 11MM X 21MM X 2.5MM 

12 400339X1 2 FLAT WASHER 9MM X 16MM X 2MM 

13 400340X1 2 HEX NUT M8 X 1.25MM X 13MM 

14 512645D3 1 SUPPORT 

15 512649D1 1 TUBE 
BAR, LIGHT 

16 512949D2 1 TUBE 

17 535817D1 1 SPRING 48.8MM OD X 4.9MMDIA X 
51MM 

18 CH148-7017 2 SPACER 10.2MM ID X 19.05MM OD X 
13MM 

09-0068 ELECTRICAL SYSTEM 

Copyright © 2016 AGCO Corporation MT955E I MT965E / MT975E TRACTOR 



512643D3 - EXTREMITY ARM LIGHT GROUP, LEFT HAND 

512643D3-03-W707-02 

5 5 

4 
6 

6 4 

09-0069 ELECTRICAL SYSTEM 

Copyright © 2016 AGCO Corporation MT955E I MT965E / MT975E TRACTOR 



512643D3 - EXTREMITY ARM LIGHT GROUP, LEFT HAND 

ITEM PART NUMBER QTY DESCRIPTION COMMENTS TECHNICAL SPECIFICATION 

4 

5 

6 

09-0069 

AG523361 

AG523590 

AG523591 

2 

2 

2 

DECAL 

DECAL 

DECAL 
FLOURESCENT 

Copyright © 2016 AGCO Corporation 

DOTC2 

2" X 9", YELLOW 

2" X 9" 

ELECTRICAL SYSTEM 

MT955E I MT965E / MT975E TRACTOR 



570872D1 - CAB WIRING GROUP 

57087201-11-01 

09-0070 

Copyright © 2016 AGCO Corporation 

52 

(19 
62 V 

3) 

69 --e 
19 : 
--® 

30 

ELECTRICAL SYSTEM 

MT955E / MT965E / MT975E TRACTOR 



570872D1 - CAB WIRING GROUP 

ITEM PART NUMBER QTY DESCRIPTION COMMENTS TECHNICAL SPECIFICATION 

AG562065 1 HEX NUT 3/8"-16, ss 
NOT SHOWN 

19 400076X1 22 FLAT WASHER 5IDX16ODX1 .2MM ZN 

26 401717X1 4 CROSS RECESS PAN HEAD MACHINE #10-16 X 25.4MM 
SCREW 

30 402294X1 57 CABLE TIE 390MM X 7.6MM 

32 508338D1 1 ROCKER SWITCH 
FLOOD LIGHTS 

33 508339D1 1 HAZARD LIGHT ROCKER SWITCH 

35 515203D1 1 COURTESY LAMP 

37 521913D2 3 CONTROL MODULE MARLIN 

45 570038D2 1 WIRE HARNESS 

52 CH110-2028 20 TORX HEAD SCREW #10-14 X 19MM 

CH123-0707 2 HEX SOCKET BUTTON HEAD BOLT M4 X 0.7 X 20MM 
NOT SHOWN 

55 CH136-5511 1 DOME LIGHT 
DOME LIGHT 

CH9W-3326 1 BULB 12V 

56 CH136-5511 1 DOME LIGHT 

CH9W-3326 1 BULB 12V 

62 CH4P-8134 1 LADDER CLIP 

63 CH4P-7581 15 LADDER CLIP 12.5MM X 15D 

69 CH8T-2659 2 HEX LOCKNUT M4 X .7MM-6H 

09-0070 ELECTRICAL SYSTEM 

Copyright© 2016 AGCO Corporation MT955E / MT965E / MT975E TRACTOR 



570872D1 - CAB WIRING GROUP 

57087201 -11-CQ 

68 y .· 

' . 70 

,( 
25 

51 

09-0071 ELECTRICAL SYSTEM 

Copyright © 2016 AGCO Corporation MT955E / MT965E / MT975E TRACTOR 



570872D1 - CAB WIRING GROUP 

ITEM PART NUMBER QTY DESCRIPTION COMMENTS TECHNICAL SPECIFICATION 

170-2204 1 LIGHT SWITCH 

CH136-5298 1 CONNECTOR 

400713X1 1 RECEPTACLE CONNECTOR 12 PIN 

400478X1 4 TERMINAL 

400783X1 1 WEDGE 

400496X1 12 ELECTRICAL CONNECTOR 14-18 AWG 

CH136-5560 150 CONDUIT 

7 AG520020 1 MINI FUSE 25AMP 
NOT SHOWN 

17 400017X1 4 HEX SOCKET HEAD BOLT M4 X 0.7 X 8MM CL 12.9 

20 400152X1 2 HEXAGONAL HEAD BOLT M6 X 1 X 16MM, CL 10.9 

25 401691X1 4 CROSS RECESS PAN HEAD MACHINE #12-11 X 3/4" 
SCREW 

43 570038D2 1 WIRE HARNESS 

49 58477102 1 CAB HARNESS CHALLENGER 

51 CH105-8034 1 LIMIT SWITCH 
DOME LAMP 

54 CH117-2311 2 HOUSING 
POWER SOURCE 

57 CH145-0846 1 KNOB 
LIGHTER 

58 CH145-0847 1 HOUSING 
LIGHTER 

66 CH8C-8514 2 CROSS RECESS PAN HEAD MACHINE #8-32 X 9.52MM 
SCREW 

68 CH8T-0337 6 CROSS RECESS PAN HEAD MACHINE M4X.7X12MM 
SCREW 

70 CH8T-4205 25 FLAT WASHER 7.2MM X 14.5MM X 2MM 

72 4295836M2 1 IGNITION SWITCH 

4297515M91 1 DOOR KEYS SET 
INCLUDES 2 KEYS AND RING 
ALSO USED FOR IGNITION SWITCH 

09-0071 ELECTRICAL SYSTEM 

Copyright© 2016 AGCO Corporation MT955E / MT965E / MT975E TRACTOR 



570872D1 - CAB WIRING GROUP 

57087201 -11-CG 

09-0072 

Copyright © 2016 AGCO Corporation 

18 
23 
23 

23 
18 \ 
\, -

2 

70 

21 -X~ 
70~~34 

3 

r---.... 
· 70 

" 22 

70 

22 

44 

ELECTRICAL SYSTEM 

MT955E / MT965E / MT975E TRACTOR 



570872D1 - CAB WIRING GROUP 

ITEM PART NUMBER QTY DESCRIPTION COMMENTS TECHNICAL SPECIFICATION 

2 177-0381 1 HOUSING 

3 180-5244 1 HOUSING SEAL 

18 400053X1 3 HEXAGONAL HEAD BOLT M8 X 1.25 X 20MM, CL 10.9 

21 400221X1 4 HEXAGONAL HEAD BOLT M6 X 1 X 20MM, CL 10.9 

22 400300X1 6 HEX NUT M6 X 1 

23 400339X1 5 FLAT WASHER 9MM X 16MM X 2MM 

24 400340X1 2 HEX NUT M8 X 1.25MM X 13MM 

27 401880X1 8 HEX SOCKET HEAD BOLT M4 X .8 X 16MM, CL 12.9 

34 515120D1 1 RELAY 

37 521913D2 3 CONTROL MODULE MARLIN 

38 524651D1 1 STUD BOLT 3/8"-16, BLACK 

39 524652D1 1 STUD BOLT 3/8"-16, RED 

44 569927D2 1 MOUNTING BRACKET 

46 572277D1 1 POSITIVE CABLE 

47 572285D1 1 NEGATIVE CABLE 

50 CH096-6166 11 WASHER 1.5 ID X 9.0 OD X 1 MM 

60 CH3B-4501 8 LOCK WASHER APPX. 4.33MM ID X 1.02MM 

64 CH5C-8312 8 HEX NUT M4 X 0.7 

70 CH8T-4205 25 FLAT WASHER 7.2MM X 14.5MM X 2MM 

71 CH9X-2044 7 TORX HEAD SCREW M6 X 1 X 16MM, T30 

09-0072 ELECTRICAL SYSTEM 

Copyright © 2016 AGCO Corporation MT955E / MT965E / MT975E TRACTOR 



570872D1 - CAB WIRING GROUP 

57087201 -11-04 

71 
70 \14 

\ 

29 E6 

61 JJ 
~ - . 

ffJ'[§J 7 
65 

09-0073 ELECTRICAL SYSTEM 

Copyright © 2016 AGCO Corporation MT955E / MT965E / MT975E TRACTOR 



570872D1 - CAB WIRING GROUP 

ITEM PART NUMBER QTY DESCRIPTION COMMENTS TECHNICAL SPECIFICATION 

9 AG520092 1 JUNCTION BLOCK 

10 AG551317 1 HEX NUT #10-32 

11 AG562050 1 LOCK WASHER 3/8" 

12 AG562061 2 HEX NUT #10-24, ss 
13 AG562065 1 HEX NUT 3/8"-16, ss 
14 AG562081 18 LOCK WASHER #10, ss 
15 AG562285 1 SLOTTED HEAD SCREW #10-32 X 1 /2" 

16 AG563094 2 PAN HEAD MACHINE SCREW #10-24 X 3/4", SS 

28 401899X1 16 PAN HEAD SCREW #10-32 X 1/2", SS 

29 401940X1 9 WASHER 3.2MM ID X ?MM OD 

30 402294X1 57 CABLE TIE 390MM X 7.6MM 

31 50194101 3 CONNECTOR CAP 
WITH LANYARD AND RING 

CH8C-6354 3 CAP 

400408X1 3 LANYARD 

400409X1 3 KEY RING 

41 528846D1 1 FUSE BLOCK BRACKET 

50 CH096-6166 11 WASHER 1.5 ID X 9.0 OD X 1 MM 

53 CH116-7471 1 PULL 
FUSE PULLER 

61 CH3C-6969 24 HEX NUT M3 X 0.5 

65 CH6V-9671 24 PAN HEAD MACHINE SCREW M3 X .5 X 12MM 

67 CH8T-0328 4 FLAT WASHER 5.5MM ID X 10MM OD X 1MM 

70 CH8T-4205 25 FLAT WASHER 7.2MM X 14.5MM X 2MM 

71 CH9X-2044 7 TORX HEAD SCREW M6 X 1 X 16MM, T30 

09-0073 ELECTRICAL SYSTEM 

Copyright © 2016 AGCO Corporation MT955E / MT965E / MT975E TRACTOR 



570872D1 - CAB WIRING GROUP 

570872D1-11-C6 

33 

VIEW A-A 

48 42 

0 ,: . j 

l9ol~ 
GE!:il ED 
~E]J] EE 

EJ 
E:J 
ED 
EZ.t'J oeo E!;) .uo¢ EIJ 

0 0 El) 
~E:J EJ 

~ 
~El EJ 

l+ .. 0 !55 

~ 
EE EZl 1,=-0 1~ Bl] Ell) 

8 
EJ Ba 

0 0 EO Em 

°Cl 
EmJ E1E 
B!J EID 
EBl Eli] 

0 0 E:) (;a oio §} 
EJ ~ 

0 0 

-an1'00J t 

09-0074 ELECTRICAL SYSTEM 

Copyright © 2016 AGCO Corporation MT955E / MT965E / MT975E TRACTOR 



570872D1 - CAB WIRING GROUP 

ITEM PART NUMBER QTY DESCRIPTION COMMENTS TECHNICAL SPECIFICATION 

4 AG519968 15 MINI FUSE 10AMP 

5 AG520018 12 MINI FUSE 15A 

6 AG520019 7 FUSE 20A MINI, 32V 

7 AG520020 1 MINI FUSE 25AMP 

8 AG520021 12 MINI FUSE 30A 

36 518110D2 2 CABLE HARNESS AS.-SWITCH JMPER 

40 527647D1 7 RELAY 35A 

42 536441 D1 40 BUSS BAR 

48 572286D1 1 POSITIVE CABLE 

59 CH173-3175 1 CIRCUIT BREAKER 

09-0074 ELECTRICAL SYSTEM 

Copyright © 2016 AGCO Corporation MT955E / MT965E / MT975E TRACTOR 



576436D1 - CAB WIRING GROUP - 2016 

57643601 -6-01 
54 

7 

09-0075 

Copyright © 2016 AGCO Corporation 

54 

(19 
V 

58 

ELECTRICAL SYSTEM 

MT955E / MT965E / MT975E TRACTOR 



576436D1 - CAB WIRING GROUP - 2016 

ITEM PART NUMBER QTY DESCRIPTION COMMENTS TECHNICAL SPECIFICATION 

19 400076X1 9 FLAT WASHER 5IDX16ODX1 .2MM ZN 

25 401717X1 4 CROSS RECESS PAN HEAD MACHINE #10-16 X 25.4MM 
SCREW 

29 402294X1 45 CABLE TIE 390MM X 7.6MM 

31 508338D1 1 ROCKER SWITCH 
FLOOD 

32 508339D1 1 HAZARD LIGHT ROCKER SWITCH 
HAZARD 

34 515203D1 1 COURTESY LAMP 

35 521913D2 3 CONTROL MODULE MARLIN 

44 574250D3 1 ROOF WIRE HARNESS ROOF 

54 CH110-2028 7 TORX HEAD SCREW #10-14 X 19MM 

57 CH123-0707 2 HEX SOCKET BUTTON HEAD BOLT M4 X 0.7 X 20MM 

58 CH136-5511 1 DOME LIGHT 

62 CH4P-7581 3 LADDER CLIP 12.5MM X 15D 

63 595653D1 13 CABLE TIE 

69 CHST-2659 2 HEX LOCKNUT M4 X .7MM-6H 

09-0075 ELECTRICAL SYSTEM 

Copyright © 2016 AGCO Corporation MT955E / MT965E / MT975E TRACTOR 



576436D1 - CAB WIRING GROUP - 2016 

57643601 -6-02 

I 

70~33 
"17 

7of 70 
1 V 21 

35~ 

~~~ 
18 22 . 

22 23 
?? \: 

18yy ~ ~ I 

09-0076 

Copyright © 2016 AGCO Corporation 

39 

29 

ELECTRICAL SYSTEM 

MT955E / MT965E / MT975E TRACTOR 



576436D1 - CAB WIRING GROUP - 2016 

ITEM PART NUMBER QTY DESCRIPTION COMMENTS TECHNICAL SPECIFICATION 

170-2204 1 LIGHT SWITCH 

CH136-5298 1 CONNECTOR 

400713X1 1 RECEPTACLE CONNECTOR 12 PIN 

400478X1 4 TERMINAL 

400783X1 1 WEDGE 

400496X1 12 ELECTRICAL CONNECTOR 14-18 AWG 

CH136-5560 150 CONDUIT 

2 177-0381 1 HOUSING 

3 180-5244 1 HOUSING SEAL 

16 400017X1 4 HEX SOCKET HEAD BOLT M4 X 0.7 X 8MM CL 12.9 

17 400022X1 4 HEXAGONAL HEAD BOLT M6 X 1 X 25MM, CL 10.9 

18 400053X1 3 HEXAGONAL HEAD BOLT M8 X 1.25 X 20MM, CL 10.9 

20 400152X1 2 HEXAGONAL HEAD BOLT M6 X 1 X 16MM, CL 10.9 

21 400300X1 6 HEX NUT M6 X 1 

22 400339X1 5 FLAT WASHER 9MM X 16MM X 2MM 

23 400340X1 2 HEX NUT M8 X 1.25MM X 13MM 

24 401691X1 4 CROSS RECESS PAN HEAD MACHINE #12-11 X 3/4" 
SCREW 

26 401880X1 8 HEX SOCKET HEAD BOLT M4 X .8 X 16MM, CL 12.9 

29 402294X1 45 CABLE TIE 390MM X 7.6MM 

33 515120D1 1 RELAY 
200A 

35 521913D2 3 CONTROL MODULE MARLIN 

36 524651D1 1 STUD BOLT 3/8"-16, BLACK 

37 524652D1 1 STUD BOLT 3/8"-16, RED 

39 529834D1 1 SEAL 30MM 

42 569927D2 1 MOUNTING BRACKET 

45 575752D1 1 AUXILIARY KIT INPUT 

46 575852D1 1 CHARGER USB,W/BACKLIGHT 

48 577185D1 1 POSITIVE CABLE POS,CAB UNSWR PWR 

49 577196D1 1 NEGATIVE CABLE NEG,CAB GRD 

50 577197D1 1 POSITIVE CABLE POS,CAB SW PWR 

51 584792D2 1 CAB HARNESS CAB 

52 CH096-6166 11 WASHER 1.5 ID X 9.0 OD X 1 MM 

53 CH105-8034 1 LIMIT SWITCH 

56 CH117-2311 3 HOUSING 

60 CH3B-4501 8 LOCK WASHER APPX. 4.33MM ID X 1.02MM 

64 CH5C-8312 8 HEX NUT M4 X 0.7 

66 CHBC-8514 2 CROSS RECESS PAN HEAD MACHINE #8-32 X 9.52MM 
SCREW 

68 CHBT-0337 6 CROSS RECESS PAN HEAD MACHINE M4 X .7 X 12MM 
SCREW 

70 CHBT-4205 25 FLAT WASHER 7.2MM X 14.5MM X 2MM 

71 CH9X-2044 7 TORX HEAD SCREW M6 X 1 X 16MM, T30 

72 4295836M2 1 IGNITION SWITCH 

4297515M91 1 DOOR KEYS SET 

09-0076 ELECTRICAL SYSTEM 

Copyright© 2016 AGCO Corporation MT955E / MT965E / MT975E TRACTOR 



576436D1 - CAB WIRING GROUP - 2016 

57643601 -6-CG 

67 13 

13 27 

.~ 

27 

t 
52 ·1 

65 

29 

70,71 

11 -i3 9 

14 12 

~ 
41 

09-0077 ELECTRICAL SYSTEM 

Copyright © 2016 AGCO Corporation MT955E / MT965E / MT975E TRACTOR 



576436D1 - CAB WIRING GROUP - 2016 

ITEM PART NUMBER QTY DESCRIPTION COMMENTS TECHNICAL SPECIFICATION 

9 AG520092 1 JUNCTION BLOCK 

10 AG562050 1 LOCK WASHER 3/8" 

11 AG562061 2 HEX NUT #10-24, ss 
12 AG562065 1 HEX NUT 3/8"-16, ss 
13 AG562081 18 LOCK WASHER #10, ss 
14 AG563094 2 PAN HEAD MACHINE SCREW #10-24 X 3/4", SS 

15 AG563175 2 HEX NUT #4-40, ss 
27 401899X1 16 PAN HEAD SCREW #10-32 X 1/2", SS 

28 401940X1 3 WASHER 3.2MM ID X ?MM OD 

29 402294X1 45 CABLE TIE 390MM X 7.6MM 

30 50194101 3 CONNECTOR CAP 

400408X1 LANYARD 

400409X1 1 KEY RING 

CH8C-6354 1 CAP 

41 569396D1 2 SCREW 4-40 UNC 

43 573382D1 1 FUSE BLOCK BRACKET FUSE BLOCK 

52 CH096-6166 11 WASHER 1.5 ID X 9.0 OD X 1 MM 

55 CH116-7471 1 PULL 

61 CH3C-6969 16 HEX NUT M3 X 0.5 

65 CH6V-9671 16 PAN HEAD MACHINE SCREW M3 X .5 X 12MM 

67 CH8T-0328 4 FLAT WASHER 5.5MM ID X 10MM OD X 1MM 

70 CH8T-4205 25 FLAT WASHER 7.2MM X 14.5MM X 2MM 

71 CH9X-2044 7 TORX HEAD SCREW M6 X 1 X 16MM, T30 

09-0077 ELECTRICAL SYSTEM 

Copyright© 2016 AGCO Corporation MT955E / MT965E / MT975E TRACTOR 



576436D1 - CAB WIRING GROUP - 2016 

57643601 -6-04 

40 

~ 0 0 

:o: 
◊v◊ 
0 0 

09-0078 

Copyright © 2016 AGCO Corporation 

oeo A$lU 

0 0 

~ 

8 
RS232 

0 

§] 

FZ7 
(~~ 
['-3),J 
~ l,,_;J 
~ ~J 
[,-~ J ~..Al 
R..:i ~ l 
~ r-:4:J 
(38) (,;,.~] 
l'.'i::;J ~ ,-;:;. 

~E.']l) 
~···~·J ,-·.ill 
:~<(:] EJ() 
;;;-~l ~ 
~ -iL l :":ID 
~~2]:;;,::J[J 
:;;;:i;i::::i 1,-.·Jm 
~::<Cl '-:.,,J 

EiiJ~fJ 

ELECTRICAL SYSTEM 

MT955E / MT965E / MT975E TRACTOR 



576436D1 - CAB WIRING GROUP - 2016 

ITEM PART NUMBER QTY DESCRIPTION COMMENTS TECHNICAL SPECIFICATION 

4 AG519968 16 MINI FUSE 10AMP 
10AMP 

5 AG520018 13 MINI FUSE 15A 
15AMP 

6 AG520019 7 FUSE 20A MINI, 32V 
20AMP 

7 AG520020 1 MINI FUSE 25AMP 
25AMP 

8 AG520021 12 MINI FUSE 30A 
30AMP 

38 52764701 7 RELAY 35A 
35 AMP 

40 536441 D1 1 BUSS BAR 

47 577184D1 2 POSITIVE CABLE POS,RTMR JUMPER 

59 CH173-3175 1 CIRCUIT BREAKER 

09-0078 ELECTRICAL SYSTEM 

Copyright© 2016 AGCO Corporation MT955E / MT965E / MT975E TRACTOR 



567779D1 - BATTERY DECAL INSTALLATION 

567779D1-1-AA102 

09-0079 

Copyright © 2016 AGCO Corporation 

C, 
a 

ELECTRICAL SYSTEM 

MT955E / MT965E / MT975E TRACTOR 



567779D1 - BATTERY DECAL INSTALLATION 

ITEM PART NUMBER QTY DESCRIPTION COMMENTS TECHNICAL SPECIFICATION 

2 

09-0079 

567776D1 

567777D1 

INFORMATIONAL DECAL 
DISPOSAL SYMBOL DECAL 

BATTERY 
SERVICE PART 
ORDER PART NUMBER 567777D1 
AS A REPLACEMENT BATTERY 

WET, 12V 

ELECTRICAL SYSTEM 

Copyright © 2016 AGCO Corporation MT955E / MT965E / MT975E TRACTOR 



CH136-5511 - DOME LAMP ASSEMBLY 

CH136-5511-01 

1 

09-0080 ELECTRICAL SYSTEM 

Copyright © 2016 AGCO Corporation MT955E / MT965E / MT975E TRACTOR 



CH136-5511 - DOME LAMP ASSEMBLY 

ITEM PART NUMBER QTY DESCRIPTION COMMENTS TECHNICAL SPECIFICATION 

CH9W-3326 BULB 12V 

09-0080 ELECTRICAL SYSTEM 

Copyright © 2016 AGCO Corporation MT955E / MT965E / MT975E TRACTOR 



501962D1 - RECEPTACLE ASSEMBLY, POWER PORT, 12 VOLTS DC 

501962D1-01--01 

________ D, 

09-0081 ELECTRICAL SYSTEM 

Copyright © 2016 AGCO Corporation MT955E / MT965E / MT975E TRACTOR 



501962D1 - RECEPTACLE ASSEMBLY, POWER PORT, 12 VOLTS DC 

ITEM PART NUMBER QTY DESCRIPTION COMMENTS TECHNICAL SPECIFICATION 

400865X1 1 HOUSING 12 VDC 
POWER PORT 

400484X1 1 CONNECTOR RECEPTACLE 
2-PIN 

400562X1 2 ELECTRICAL CONNECTOR 16-18 AWG 

400511X1 1 LOCK 

400465X1 50MM TUBE 5.72MM ID 
BULK: 5 CM 

400554X1 TUBE 17.78 MM ID 

400555X1 270 MM SLEEVE 
BULK: 27 CM 

09-0081 ELECTRICAL SYSTEM 

Copyright © 2016 AGCO Corporation MT955E / MT965E / MT975E TRACTOR 



CH135-9967 - INTERMITTENT WIPER SWITCH ASSEMBLY, 12 VOLT 

CH 135-9967-02-R555 

09-0082 

1 

2 

Copyright © 2016 AGCO Corporation 

7 

8 4 

ELECTRICAL SYSTEM 

MT955E / MT965E / MT975E TRACTOR 



CH135-9967 - INTERMITTENT WIPER SWITCH ASSEMBLY, 12 VOLT 

ITEM PART NUMBER QTY DESCRIPTION COMMENTS TECHNICAL SPECIFICATION 

1 CH6V-8369 1 HEX NUT 7/16"-28 

2 CH2H-3920 1 LOCK WASHER 

3 CH8T-8737 1 PLUG 

4 400562X1 3 ELECTRICAL CONNECTOR 16-18 AWG 

5 CH3E-3389 1 LOCK 

6 CH102-8806 1 RECEPTACLE 8 PIN (C2) 
CONNECTOR 

7 CH9W-0852 4 CONNECTOR PLUG 

09-0082 ELECTRICAL SYSTEM 

Copyright © 2016 AGCO Corporation MT955E / MT965E / MT975E TRACTOR 



572598D1 - VEHICLE WIRING GROUP 

57259801 -8-01 

44 

09-0083 ELECTRICAL SYSTEM 

Copyright © 2016 AGCO Corporation MT955E / MT965E / MT975E TRACTOR 



572598D1 - VEHICLE WIRING GROUP 

ITEM PART NUMBER QTY DESCRIPTION COMMENTS TECHNICAL SPECIFICATION 

11 400040X1 9 HEXAGONAL HEAD BOLT M10 X 1.5 X 20MM, CL 10.9 

12 400055X1 1 HEXAGONAL HEAD BOLT M12 X 1.75 X 25MM, CL 10.9 

16 400223X1 1 HEXAGONAL HEAD BOLT M6 X 1 X 12MM, CL 10.9 

18 400287X1 11 FLAT WASHER 11MM X 21MM X 2.5MM 

19 400339X1 11 FLAT WASHER 9MM X 16MM X 2MM 

20 400341X1 9 HEXAGONAL HEAD BOLT M8 X 1 .25 X 25MM 

21 400357X1 1 FLAT WASHER M12 X 25.5 X 3MM 

23 400621X1 1 P-CLIP 12.7MM ID 

27 402294X1 154 CABLE TIE 390MM X 7.6MM 

42 572600D4 1 WIRE HARNESS 

571508D1 1 RELAY 70A 

AG520717 FUSE 50A 

573962D1 1 DIODE MODULE 6A 100PIV 

AG515756 1 RELAY 4 PIN 

AG520020 1 MINI FUSE 25AMP 

44 584579D1 1 HORN 

46 CH1 32-5789 4 LADDER CLIP 47.5MM 

49 CH4P-7581 8 LADDER CLIP 12.5MM X 15D 

51 CH6D-4246 2 P-CLIP 19.05MM ID 

53 CHBJ-1256 1 P-CLIP 12.7MM ID 

55 CHST-4205 1 FLAT WASHER 7.2MM X 14.5MM X 2MM 

09-0083 ELECTRICAL SYSTEM 

Copyright © 2016 AGCO Corporation MT955E / MT965E / MT975E TRACTOR 



572598D1 - VEHICLE WIRING GROUP 

57259801-8-02 

09-0084 

Copyright © 2016 AGCO Corporation 

46, 19, ·17 

2, 14, 15 

ELECTRICAL SYSTEM 

MT955E / MT965E / MT975E TRACTOR 



572598D1 - VEHICLE WIRING GROUP 

ITEM PART NUMBER QTY DESCRIPTION COMMENTS TECHNICAL SPECIFICATION 

304-5687 1 CONTROL GP-ELEK, A4MI 

3 AG519861 1 HOSE PROTECTOR 

6 7774664 2 HEX NUT M10 X 1.5 

10 400001X1 4 HEXAGONAL HEAD BOLT M8 X 1.25 X 40MM, CL 10.9 

11 400040X1 9 HEXAGONAL HEAD BOLT M10 X 1.5 X 20MM, CL 10.9 

14 400082X1 1 FLAT WASHER 17.5MM X 30MM 

15 400088X1 1 HEXAGONAL HEAD BOLT M16 X 2 X 30MM, CL9 

17 400227X1 2 HEXAGONAL HEAD BOLT M8X1 .25 THO X 16 10.9 

18 400287X1 11 FLAT WASHER 11MM X 21MM X 2.5MM 

19 400339X1 11 FLAT WASHER 9MM X 16MM X 2MM 

22 400380X1 1 LADDER CLIP 

27 402294X1 154 CABLE TIE 390MM X 7.6MM 

29 505572D1 2 CLIP 23.81 MM ID 

40 555135D2 1 WIRE HARNESS 

42 572600D4 1 WIRE HARNESS 

571508D1 1 RELAY 70A 

AG520717 1 FUSE 50A 

573962D1 1 DIODE MODULE 6A 100PIV 

AG515756 1 RELAY 4 PIN 

AG520020 1 MINI FUSE 25AMP 

46 CH132-5789 4 LADDER CLIP 47.5MM 

47 CH156-6175 1 LADDER CLIP 

49 CH4P-7581 8 LADDER CLIP 12.5MM X 15D 

50 CH4P-8134 1 LADDER CLIP 

52 CH61-1418 4 SPACER 8.5MM ID X 12.7MM OD X 
28.7MM 

56 CH8T-9655 8 INSULATION 

57 CH9N-0869 4 WASHER HARD-8.81DX25.5OD 

59 CH9X-8250 1 P-CLIP 23.81 MM ID X 19MM 

09-0084 ELECTRICAL SYSTEM 

Copyright © 2016 AGCO Corporation MT955E / MT965E / MT975E TRACTOR 



572598D1 - VEHICLE WIRING GROUP 

57259801 -8-03 
20 58--t 41 

24 I 

~ 
27 

48 

19 )r 
\ 
~> 

30 

38 

09-0085 ELECTRICAL SYSTEM 

Copyright © 2016 AGCO Corporation MT955E / MT965E / MT975E TRACTOR 



572598D1 - VEHICLE WIRING GROUP 

ITEM PART NUMBER QTY DESCRIPTION COMMENTS TECHNICAL SPECIFICATION 

2 AG517724 4 FLAT WASHER 1/4" 

7 AG523995 4 HEX SOCKET BUTTON HEAD BOLT 1/4"-20 X 1", GR8 

9 AG604216 4 HEX LOCKNUT 1/4"-20 

19 400339X1 11 FLAT WASHER 9MM X 16MM X 2MM 

20 400341X1 9 HEXAGONAL HEAD BOLT M8 X 1 .25 X 25MM 

24 401558X1 6 SEALING WASHER 

27 402294X1 154 CABLE TIE 390MM X 7.6MM 

28 501962D1 1 POWER HARNESS 12VDC 

30 506089D1 1 CONNECTOR 

31 518130D2 1 HARNESS 

32 51813101 1 HARNESS 

33 51814702 1 WIRE HARNESS 

38 532450D1 1 FUEL LEVEL SENDER GASKET 

41 555157D1 1 WIRE HARNESS 

48 CH194-7620 1 FUEL LEVEL SENSOR 

58 CH9X-2045 6 TORX HEAD SCREW M6 X 1 X 20MM, T30 

09-0085 ELECTRICAL SYSTEM 

Copyright © 2016 AGCO Corporation MT955E / MT965E / MT975E TRACTOR 



572598D1 - VEHICLE WIRING GROUP 

57259801 -8-04 

36 

49 

09-0086 ELECTRICAL SYSTEM 

Copyright © 2016 AGCO Corporation MT955E / MT965E / MT975E TRACTOR 



572598D1 - VEHICLE WIRING GROUP 

ITEM PART NUMBER QTY DESCRIPTION COMMENTS TECHNICAL SPECIFICATION 

4 AG519968 4 MINI FUSE 10AMP 

5 AG520016 2 FUSE 3A 

6 7774664 2 HEX NUT M10 X 1.5 

8 AG562081 4 LOCK WASHER #10, ss 
11 400040X1 9 HEXAGONAL HEAD BOLT M10 X 1.5 X 20MM, CL 10.9 

13 400059X1 1 HEXAGONAL HEAD BOLT M10 X 1.5 X 35MM, CL 10.9 

18 400287X1 11 FLAT WASHER 11MM X 21MM X 2.5MM 

19 400339X1 11 FLAT WASHER 9MM X 16MM X 2MM 

20 400341X1 9 HEXAGONAL HEAD BOLT MS X 1 .25 X 25MM 

25 401880X1 8 HEX SOCKET HEAD BOLT M4 X .8 X 16MM, CL 12.9 

26 401899X1 4 PAN HEAD SCREW #10-32 X 1/2", SS 

27 402294X1 154 CABLE TIE 390MM X 7.6MM 

34 518581 D1 2 SPACER SWIVEL 

35 519417D2 1 BRACKET 

36 527647D1 3 RELAY 35A 

37 530086D1 1 FUSE 100AMP 

39 55169701 1 DIODE 6A 

41 555157D1 1 WIRE HARNESS 

42 572600D4 1 WIRE HARNESS 

571508D1 1 RELAY 70A 

AG520717 1 FUSE 50A 

573962D1 1 DIODE MODULE 6A 100PIV 

AG515756 1 RELAY 4 PIN 

AG520020 1 MINI FUSE 25AMP 

43 572904D1 1 BRACKET 

45 CH096-6166 8 WASHER 1.5 ID X 9.0 OD X 1 MM 

46 CH132-5789 4 LADDER CLIP 47.5MM 

49 CH4P-7581 8 LADDER CLIP 12.5MM X 15D 

54 CHST-0328 4 FLAT WASHER 5.5MM ID X 10MM OD X 1MM 

09-0086 ELECTRICAL SYSTEM 

Copyright© 2016 AGCO Corporation MT955E / MT965E / MT975E TRACTOR 



577576D1 -VEHICLE WIRING GROUP, WITH DRAWBAR - 2016 

57757601 -4-01 

24 
13 

·✓ 

52 

~ 
30 '!·' 

20 o/J~ 
12 

.·\ < 57 
17 

09-0087 

Copyright © 2016 AGCO Corporation 

31 
20 ~ • 

12 ~ 
'v, · 

20 
12 \_, · 

\., · 53 

ELECTRICAL SYSTEM 

MT955E I MT965E / MT975E TRACTOR 



577576D1 - VEHICLE WIRING GROUP, WITH DRAWBAR - 2016 

ITEM PART NUMBER QTY DESCRIPTION COMMENTS TECHNICAL SPECIFICATION 

7 7774664 2 HEX NUT M10X1.5 

12 400040X1 9 HEXAGONAL HEAD BOLT M10 X 1.5 X 20MM, CL 10.9 

13 400055X1 1 HEXAGONAL HEAD BOLT M12 X 1.75 X 25MM, CL 10.9 

17 400152X1 1 HEXAGONAL HEAD BOLT M6 X 1 X 16MM, CL 10.9 

18 400223X1 1 HEXAGONAL HEAD BOLT M6 X 1 X 12MM, CL 10.9 

19 400227X1 2 HEXAGONAL HEAD BOLT M8X1.25 THO X 16 10.9 

20 400287X1 11 FLAT WASHER 11MM X 21MM X 2.5MM 

21 400300X1 1 HEX NUT M6 X 1 

22 400339X1 10 FLAT WASHER 9MM X 16MM X 2MM 

24 400357X1 1 FLAT WASHER M12 X 25.5 X 3MM 

26 400621X1 1 P-CLIP 12.7MM ID 

30 402294X1 158 CABLE TIE 390MM X 7.6MM 

31 505572D1 2 CLIP 23.81 MM ID 

41 576777D2 1 WIRE HARNESS FRONT CHASSIS 

AG520020 1 MINI FUSE 25AMP 

573962D1 1 DIODE MODULE 6A 100PIV 

AG121609 1 DIODE 4 PIN 

571508D1 1 RELAY 70A 

AG515756 1 RELAY 4 PIN 

400925X1 1 SUPPRESSOR 

46 578830D2 1 HARNESS HOOD 

47 584579D1 1 HORN 

52 CH4P-7581 8 LADDER CLIP 12.5MM X 15D 

53 CH4P-8134 1 LADDER CLIP 

55 CH8J-1256 1 P-CLIP 12.7MM ID 

57 CH8T-4205 3 FLAT WASHER 7.2MM X 14.5MM X 2MM 

61 CH9X-8250 1 P-CLIP 23.81 MM ID X 19MM 

09-0087 ELECTRICAL SYSTEM 

Copyright © 2016 AGCO Corporation MT955E / MT965E / MT975E TRACTOR 



577576D1 -VEHICLE WIRING GROUP, WITH DRAWBAR - 2016 

57757601-4-02 

23 

22 ). 

\. · 8 .. Ir> 
.·" __ .,,,, 32 

42 45 

09-0088 ELECTRICAL SYSTEM 

Copyright © 2016 AGCO Corporation MT955E I MT965E I MT975E TRACTOR 



577576D1 - VEHICLE WIRING GROUP, WITH DRAWBAR - 2016 

ITEM PART NUMBER QTY DESCRIPTION COMMENTS TECHNICAL SPECIFICATION 

1 304-5687 1 CONTROL GP-ELEK, A4MI 

2 AG517724 4 FLAT WASHER 1/4" 

3 AG519861 1 HOSE PROTECTOR 

8 AG523995 4 HEX SOCKET BUTTON HEAD BOLT 1/4"-20 X 1", GR8 

10 AG604216 4 HEX LOCKNUT 1/4"-20 

11 400001X1 4 HEXAGONAL HEAD BOLT M8 X 1.25 X 40MM, CL 10.9 

12 400040X1 9 HEXAGONAL HEAD BOLT M10 X 1.5 X 20MM, CL 10.9 

15 400082X1 1 FLAT WASHER 17.5MM X 30MM 

16 400088X1 1 HEXAGONAL HEAD BOLT M16 X 2 X 30MM, CL9 

20 400287X1 11 FLAT WASHER 11MM X 21MM X 2.5MM 

22 400339X1 10 FLAT WASHER 9MM X 16MM X 2MM 

23 400341X1 8 HEXAGONAL HEAD BOLT M8 X 1.25 X 25MM 

25 400380X1 1 LADDER CLIP 

27 401558X1 6 SEALING WASHER 

30 402294X1 158 CABLE TIE 390MM X 7.6MM 

32 506089D1 1 CONNECTOR 

37 532450D1 1 FUEL LEVEL SENDER GASKET 

40 576348D1 1 JUMPER HARNESS TRAILER 

41 576777D2 1 WIRE HARNESS FRONT CHASSIS 

AG520020 1 MINI FUSE 25AMP 

AG515756 1 RELAY 4 PIN 

571508D1 1 RELAY 70A 

AG121609 1 DIODE 4 PIN 

57396201 1 DIODE MODULE 6A 100PIV 

400925X1 1 SUPPRESSOR 

42 576778D1 1 WIRE HARNESS REAR CHASSIS 

43 576779D1 1 WIRE HARNESS RH FENDER 

44 576780D1 1 WIRE HARNESS LH FENDER 

45 57732101 1 WIRE HARNESS REAR12VJUMPER 

49 CH132-5789 5 LADDER CLIP 47.5MM 

50 CH156-6175 1 LADDER CLIP 

51 CH194-7620 1 FUEL LEVEL SENSOR 

52 CH4P-7581 8 LADDER CLIP 12.5MM X 15D 

54 CH6I-1418 4 SPACER 8.5MM ID X 12.7MM OD X 
28.7MM 

58 CH8T-9655 8 INSULATION 

59 CH9N-0869 4 WASHER HARD-8.8IDX25.5OD 

60 CH9X-2045 6 TORX HEAD SCREW M6 X 1 X 20MM, T30 

09-0088 ELECTRICAL SYSTEM 

Copyright © 2016 AGCO Corporation MT955E I MT965E / MT975E TRACTOR 



577576D1 -VEHICLE WIRING GROUP, WITH DRAWBAR - 2016 

57757601 -4-CG 

42 

23 . 

22 

30 'f--22 \-49 

39 

22 
23 '\-, ~ 

¥ 
. 56 <_ 9 
29 

09-0089 ELECTRICAL SYSTEM 

Copyright© 2016 AGCO Corporation MT955E I MT965E / MT975E TRACTOR 



577576D1 - VEHICLE WIRING GROUP, WITH DRAWBAR - 2016 

ITEM PART NUMBER QTY DESCRIPTION COMMENTS TECHNICAL SPECIFICATION 

4 AG519968 4 MINI FUSE 10AMP 

5 AG520016 2 FUSE 3A 

6 AG520021 2 MINI FUSE 30A 

7 7774664 2 HEX NUT M10X1.5 

9 AG562081 4 LOCK WASHER #10, ss 
12 400040X1 9 HEXAGONAL HEAD BOLT M10 X 1.5 X 20MM, CL 10.9 

14 400059X1 1 HEXAGONAL HEAD BOLT M10 X 1.5 X 35MM, CL 10.9 

19 400227X1 2 HEXAGONAL HEAD BOLT M8X1 .25 THO X 16 10.9 

20 400287X1 11 FLAT WASHER 11MM X 21MM X 2.5MM 

22 400339X1 10 FLAT WASHER 9MM X 16MM X 2MM 

23 400341X1 8 HEXAGONAL HEAD BOLT MS X 1.25 X 25MM 

28 401880X1 8 HEX SOCKET HEAD BOLT M4 X .8 X 16MM, CL 12.9 

29 401899X1 4 PAN HEAD SCREW #10-32 X 1/2", SS 

30 402294X1 158 CABLE TIE 390MM X 7.6MM 

33 518581 D1 2 SPACER SWIVEL 

34 519417D2 1 BRACKET 

35 52764701 5 RELAY 35A 

36 530086D1 1 FUSE 100AMP 

38 551697D1 1 DIODE 6A 

39 572904D1 1 BRACKET 

41 576777D2 1 WIRE HARNESS FRONT CHASSIS 

AG520020 1 MINI FUSE 25AMP 

AG515756 1 RELAY 4 PIN 

571508D1 1 RELAY 70A 

AG121609 1 DIODE 4 PIN 

573962D1 1 DIODE MODULE 6A 100PIV 

400925X1 1 SUPPRESSOR 

42 576778D1 1 WIRE HARNESS REAR CHASSIS 

48 CH096-6166 8 WASHER 1.5 ID X 9.0 OD X 1 MM 

49 CH132-5789 5 LADDER CLIP 47.5MM 

52 CH4P-7581 8 LADDER CLIP 12.SMM X 15D 

56 CHST-0328 4 FLAT WASHER 5.SMM ID X 10MM OD X 1MM 

09-0089 ELECTRICAL SYSTEM 

Copyright © 2016 AGCO Corporation MT955E I MT965E / MT975E TRACTOR 



599822D1-01 - VEHICLE WIRING GROUP, WITH DRAWBAR - 2017 

59982201-1-01 

"52 
--p._ 

20 ~ 
I 

12 

~ 
<''57 46 

17 

24 

'o/J 
47 

-~~ 
~ .. # ~ 

/v. 
,'~ I 

~ : . . 
,.,,-,.: JI 

t / ,• ' 

~)..' 
:' •'.~'-.... ... .... , •• I' • --·--.~~... :·. ':, .,,,,.,,,, 

--,:f ~;m_~f :)----:--------

26 

,,--1--- .. ..t,. ... 
,, .. ,.. .. 

12 

~~ 
/' 

19 
22 .. .,. 5 

~-__ ;~. - fJJfJ 
--' '·"--.V - -

09-0090 ELECTRICAL SYSTEM 

Copyright © 2016 AGCO Corporation MT955E I MT965E / MT975E TRACTOR 



599822D1-01 - VEHICLE WIRING GROUP, WITH DRAWBAR - 2017 

ITEM PART NUMBER QTY DESCRIPTION COMMENTS TECHNICAL SPECIFICATION 

2017 

7 7774664 2 HEX NUT M10X 1.5 

12 400040X1 9 HEXAGONAL HEAD BOLT M10 X 1.5 X 20MM, CL 10.9 

13 400055X1 1 HEXAGONAL HEAD BOLT M12 X 1.75 X 25MM, CL 10.9 

17 400152X1 1 HEXAGONAL HEAD BOLT M6 X 1 X 16MM, CL 10.9 

18 400223X1 1 HEXAGONAL HEAD BOLT M6 X 1 X 12MM, CL 10.9 

19 400227X1 2 HEXAGONAL HEAD BOLT M8X1 .25 THD X 16 10.9 

20 400287X1 11 FLAT WASHER 11MM X 21MM X 2.5MM 

21 400300X1 1 HEX NUT M6 X 1 

22 400339X1 10 FLAT WASHER 9MM X 16MM X 2MM 

24 400357X1 1 FLAT WASHER M12 X 25.5 X 3MM 

26 400621X1 P-CLIP 12.7MM ID 

30 402294X1 158 CABLE TIE 390MM X 7.6MM 

31 50557201 2 CLIP 23.81 MM ID 

45 57883002 1 HARNESS HOOD 

46 58457901 1 HORN 

47 59982102 1 WIRE HARNESS 

AG515756 1 RELAY 4 PIN 

400925X1 1 SUPPRESSOR 

AG520020 1 MINI FUSE 25AMP 

571508D1 1 RELAY 70A 

AG520717 1 FUSE 50A 

AG121609 1 DIODE 4 PIN 

57396201 1 DIODE MODULE 6A 100PIV 

52 CH4P-7581 8 LADDER CLIP 12.5MM X 150 

53 CH4P-8134 1 LADDER CLIP 

55 CH8J-1256 1 P-CLIP 12.7MM ID 

57 CH8T-4205 3 FLAT WASHER 7.2MM X 14.5MM X 2MM 

61 CH9X-8250 1 P-CLIP 23.81 MM ID X 19MM 

09-0090 ELECTRICAL SYSTEM 

Copyright© 2016 AGCO Corporation MT955E I MT965E / MT975E TRACTOR 



599822D1-02 - VEHICLE WIRING GROUP, WITH DRAWBAR - 2017 

59982201-1-02 
11 

50~ 

30~ 

_...,. __,.,__ 41 
,_,., ',)! CJ ' 1 ~:r.:-~:~? 

59 ! 
~ 58 

54 r 
47 

~ .. ',i~ : 
# • .,--,tiJ.1 

-,,,,: // ~t,;, --~~~: 1 ____ ,.:----
~ ..... " "',, 

~ \.-i , -- ~ 

16~ 

25 !15 

52 

27~ 

51 

09-0091 ELECTRICAL SYSTEM 

Copyright © 2016 AGCO Corporation MT955E I MT965E / MT975E TRACTOR 



599822D1-02 -VEHICLE WIRING GROUP, WITH DRAWBAR -2017 

ITEM PART NUMBER QTY DESCRIPTION COMMENTS TECHNICAL SPECIFICATION 

2017 

304-5687 1 CONTROL GP-ELEK, A4MI 

2 AG517724 4 FLAT WASHER 1/4" 

3 AG519861 1 HOSE PROTECTOR 

8 AG523995 4 HEX SOCKET BUTTON HEAD BOLT 1/4"-20 X 1", GR8 

10 AG604216 4 HEX LOCKNUT 1/4"-20 

11 400001X1 4 HEXAGONAL HEAD BOLT M8 X 1.25 X 40MM, CL 10.9 

12 400040X1 9 HEXAGONAL HEAD BOLT M10 X 1.5 X 20MM, CL 10.9 

15 400082X1 1 FLAT WASHER 17.5MM X 30MM 

16 400088X1 1 HEXAGONAL HEAD BOLT M16 X 2 X 30MM, CL9 

20 400287X1 11 FLAT WASHER 11MM X 21MM X 2.5MM 

22 400339X1 10 FLAT WASHER 9MM X 16MM X 2MM 

23 400341X1 8 HEXAGONAL HEAD BOLT M8 X 1 .25 X 25MM 

25 400380X1 1 LADDER CLIP 

27 401558X1 6 SEALING WASHER 

30 402294X1 158 CABLE TIE 390MM X 7.6MM 

32 506089D1 1 CONNECTOR 

37 532450D1 1 FUEL LEVEL SENDER GASKET 

40 576348D1 1 JUMPER HARNESS TRAILER 

41 576778D1 1 WIRE HARNESS REAR CHASSIS 

42 576779D1 1 WIRE HARNESS RH FENDER 

43 576780D1 1 WIRE HARNESS LH FENDER 

44 57732101 1 WIRE HARNESS REAR 12V JUMPER 

47 599821 D2 1 WIRE HARNESS 

AG121609 1 DIODE 4 PIN 

400925X1 1 SUPPRESSOR 

AG520020 1 MINI FUSE 25AMP 

AG515756 1 RELAY 4 PIN 

573962D1 1 DIODE MODULE 6A 100PIV 

AG520717 1 FUSE 50A 

571508D1 1 RELAY 70A 

49 CH132-5789 5 LADDER CLIP 47.5MM 

50 CH156-6175 1 LADDER CLIP 

51 CH194-7620 1 FUEL LEVEL SENSOR 

52 CH4P-7581 8 LADDER CLIP 12.5MM X 15D 

54 CH6I-1418 4 SPACER 8.5MM ID X 12.7MM OD X 
28.7MM 

58 CH8T-9655 8 INSULATION 

59 CH9N-0869 4 WASHER HARD-8.8IDX25.5OD 

60 CH9X-2045 6 TORX HEAD SCREW M6 X 1 X 20MM, T30 

09-0091 ELECTRICAL SYSTEM 

Copyright © 2016 AGCO Corporation MT955E I MT965E / MT975E TRACTOR 



599822D1-03 - VEHICLE WIRING GROUP, WITH DRAWBAR - 2017 

59982201-1-03 

30 'f-22 

'ffi) i ' 
~49 

~(30 

52>~ 

22 

47 

23 \. . vy .· 

09-0092 

~'9 56 39 

29 

Copyright © 2016 AGCO Corporation 

52 

20 .t\ 
.~·@\ 

(§Y\ 7 
30 

12 

II 4 
II 4 

~~~~«54 

36 

ELECTRICAL SYSTEM 

MT955E / MT965E / MT975E TRACTOR 



599822D1-03 -VEHICLE WIRING GROUP, WITH DRAWBAR -2017 

ITEM PART NUMBER QTY DESCRIPTION COMMENTS TECHNICAL SPECIFICATION 

2017 

4 AG519968 4 MINI FUSE 10AMP 

5 AG520016 2 FUSE 3A 

6 AG520021 2 MINI FUSE 30A 

7 7774664 2 HEX NUT M10X1.5 

9 AG562081 4 LOCK WASHER #10, ss 
12 400040X1 9 HEXAGONAL HEAD BOLT M10 X 1.5 X 20MM, CL 10.9 

14 400059X1 1 HEXAGONAL HEAD BOLT M10 X 1.5 X 35MM, CL 10.9 

19 400227X1 2 HEXAGONAL HEAD BOLT M8X1.25 THD X 16 10.9 

20 400287X1 11 FLAT WASHER 11MM X 21MM X 2.5MM 

22 400339X1 10 FLAT WASHER 9MM X 16MM X 2MM 

23 400341X1 8 HEXAGONAL HEAD BOLT M8 X 1 .25 X 25MM 

28 401880X1 8 HEX SOCKET HEAD BOLT M4 X .8 X 16MM, CL 12.9 

29 401899X1 4 PAN HEAD SCREW #10-32 X 1/2", SS 

30 402294X1 158 CABLE TIE 390MM X 7.6MM 

33 51858101 2 SPACER SWIVEL 

34 51941702 1 BRACKET 

35 527647D1 5 RELAY 35A 

36 530086D1 1 FUSE 100AMP 

38 551697D1 1 DIODE 6A 

39 572904D1 1 BRACKET 

41 576778D1 1 WIRE HARNESS REAR CHASSIS 

47 599821 D2 1 WIRE HARNESS 

57396201 1 DIODE MODULE 6A 100PIV 

AG121609 1 DIODE 4 PIN 

571508D1 1 RELAY 70A 

AG520717 1 FUSE 50A 

400925X1 1 SUPPRESSOR 

AG520020 1 MINI FUSE 25AMP 

AG515756 1 RELAY 4 PIN 

48 CH096-6166 8 WASHER 1.5 ID X 9.0 OD X 1 MM 

49 CH132-5789 5 LADDER CLIP 47.5MM 

52 CH4P-7581 8 LADDER CLIP 12.5MM X 15D 

56 CH8T-0328 4 FLAT WASHER 5.5MM ID X 10MM OD X 1MM 

09-0092 ELECTRICAL SYSTEM 

Copyright © 2016 AGCO Corporation MT955E I MT965E / MT975E TRACTOR 



572599D1 - VEHICLE WIRING GROUP - WITH 3 POINT HITCH 

57259901 -8-01 

21 

\-
-<' 

22 48 

09-0093 ELECTRICAL SYSTEM 

Copyright © 2016 AGCO Corporation MT955E / MT965E / MT975E TRACTOR 



572599D1 - VEHICLE WIRING GROUP - WITH 3 POINT HITCH 

ITEM PART NUMBER QTY DESCRIPTION COMMENTS TECHNICAL SPECIFICATION 

5 AG519968 4 MINI FUSE 10AMP 

12 400040X1 8 HEXAGONAL HEAD BOLT M10 X 1.5 X 20MM, CL 10.9 

13 400055X1 1 HEXAGONAL HEAD BOLT M12 X 1.75 X 25MM, CL 10.9 

18 400223X1 1 HEXAGONAL HEAD BOLT M6 X 1 X 12MM, CL 10.9 

20 400287X1 12 FLAT WASHER 11MM X 21MM X 2.5MM 

21 400339X1 11 FLAT WASHER 9MM X 16MM X 2MM 

22 400341X1 9 HEXAGONAL HEAD BOLT MS X 1 .25 X 25MM 

23 400357X1 1 FLAT WASHER M12 X 25.5 X 3MM 

29 402294X1 154 CABLE TIE 390MM X 7.6MM 

46 572600D4 1 WIRE HARNESS 

571508D1 1 RELAY 70A 

AG520717 FUSE 50A 

573962D1 1 DIODE MODULE 6A 100PIV 

AG515756 1 RELAY 4 PIN 

AG520020 1 MINI FUSE 25AMP 

48 584579D1 1 HORN 

50 CH132-5789 6 LADDER CLIP 47.5MM 

53 CH4P-7581 8 LADDER CLIP 12.5MM X 15D 

55 CH6D-4246 2 P-CLIP 19.05MM ID 

59 CHST-4205 1 FLAT WASHER 7.2MM X 14.5MM X 2MM 

09-0093 ELECTRICAL SYSTEM 

Copyright © 2016 AGCO Corporation MT955E / MT965E / MT975E TRACTOR 



572599D1 - VEHICLE WIRING GROUP - WITH 3 POINT HITCH 

57259901-8-02 

~ 

0 

·12 c20 

)l J1\ 20 

~ 20 
12 t,, . 

19 21 

09-0094 

Copyright © 2016 AGCO Corporation 

"10 

611 
~ 

60 . 

T 

29 ~ 

~ · 

. «( 53 < 20 
12 

ELECTRICAL SYSTEM 

MT955E / MT965E / MT975E TRACTOR 



572599D1 - VEHICLE WIRING GROUP - WITH 3 POINT HITCH 

ITEM PART NUMBER QTY DESCRIPTION COMMENTS TECHNICAL SPECIFICATION 

304-5687 1 CONTROL GP-ELEK, A4MI 

3 AG519861 1 HOSE PROTECTOR 

6 AG523995 4 HEX SOCKET BUTTON HEAD BOLT 1/4"-20 X 1", GR8 

10 400001X1 4 HEXAGONAL HEAD BOLT M8 X 1.25 X 40MM, CL 10.9 

12 400040X1 8 HEXAGONAL HEAD BOLT M10 X 1.5 X 20MM, CL 10.9 

16 400082X1 1 FLAT WASHER 17.5MM X 30MM 

17 400088X1 1 HEXAGONAL HEAD BOLT M16 X 2 X 30MM, CL9 

19 400227X1 2 HEXAGONAL HEAD BOLT M8X1 .25 THO X 16 10.9 

20 400287X1 12 FLAT WASHER 11MM X 21MM X 2.5MM 

21 400339X1 11 FLAT WASHER 9MM X 16MM X 2MM 

24 400380X1 1 LADDER CLIP 

29 402294X1 154 CABLE TIE 390MM X 7.6MM 

32 505572D1 2 CLIP 23.81 MM ID 

44 555135D2 1 WIRE HARNESS 

46 572600D4 1 WIRE HARNESS 

571508D1 1 RELAY 70A 

AG520717 1 FUSE 50A 

573962D1 1 DIODE MODULE 6A 100PIV 

AG515756 1 RELAY 4 PIN 

AG520020 1 MINI FUSE 25AMP 

50 CH132-5789 6 LADDER CLIP 47.5MM 

51 CH156-6175 1 LADDER CLIP 

53 CH4P-7581 8 LADDER CLIP 12.5MM X 15D 

54 CH4P-8134 1 LADDER CLIP 

56 CH61-1418 4 SPACER 8.5MM ID X 12.7MM OD X 
28.7MM 

60 CH8T-9655 8 INSULATION 

61 CH9N-0869 4 WASHER HARD-8.81DX25.5OD 

63 CH9X-8250 1 P-CLIP 23.81 MM ID X 19MM 

09-0094 ELECTRICAL SYSTEM 

Copyright© 2016 AGCO Corporation MT955E / MT965E / MT975E TRACTOR 



572599D1 - VEHICLE WIRING GROUP - WITH 3 POINT HITCH 

57259901 -8-CG 
14 

20 > \ -· 
I 

~ 
52 26 

50 
9 

42 

45 

09-0095 ELECTRICAL SYSTEM 

Copyright © 2016 AGCO Corporation MT955E / MT965E / MT975E TRACTOR 



572599D1 - VEHICLE WIRING GROUP - WITH 3 POINT HITCH 

ITEM PART NUMBER QTY DESCRIPTION COMMENTS TECHNICAL SPECIFICATION 

2 AG517724 4 FLAT WASHER 1/4" 

7 AG520016 2 FUSE 3A 

9 AG604216 4 HEX LOCKNUT 1/4"-20 

14 400058X1 1 HEXAGONAL HEAD BOLT M10X 1.5X30MM 

20 400287X1 12 FLAT WASHER 11MM X 21MM X 2.5MM 

21 400339X1 11 FLAT WASHER 9MM X 16MM X 2MM 

22 400341X1 9 HEXAGONAL HEAD BOLT MB X 1 .25 X 25MM 

26 401558X1 6 SEALING WASHER 

29 402294X1 154 CABLE TIE 390MM X 7.6MM 

30 402304X1 2 CABLE TIE 490MM X 12.?MM 

31 501962D1 1 POWER HARNESS 12VDC 

33 506089D1 CONNECTOR 
IBBC 

34 518130D2 1 HARNESS 

35 51813101 1 HARNESS 

36 518147D2 1 WIRE HARNESS 

39 521912D1 1 VAL VE CONTROL 

42 532450D1 1 FUEL LEVEL SENDER GASKET 

45 55515701 1 WIRE HARNESS 

50 CH132-5789 6 LADDER CLIP 47.SMM 

52 CH194-7620 1 FUEL LEVEL SENSOR 

62 CH9X-2045 6 TORX HEAD SCREW M6 X 1 X 20MM, T30 

09-0095 ELECTRICAL SYSTEM 

Copyright © 2016 AGCO Corporation MT955E / MT965E / MT975E TRACTOR 



572599D1 - VEHICLE WIRING GROUP - WITH 3 POINT HITCH 

57259901 -8-04 

40 

40 

53 

09-0096 

38 

4 

5 

43 

4 

4 

4 

49 
27 

Copyright © 2016 AGCO Corporation 

22 

47 
21 

20 

t 
6 

ELECTRICAL SYSTEM 

MT955E / MT965E / MT975E TRACTOR 



572599D1 - VEHICLE WIRING GROUP - WITH 3 POINT HITCH 

ITEM PART NUMBER QTY DESCRIPTION COMMENTS TECHNICAL SPECIFICATION 

4 7774664 2 HEX NUT M10X1.5 

5 AG519968 4 MINI FUSE 10AMP 

6 AG523995 4 HEX SOCKET BUTTON HEAD BOLT 1/4"-20 X 1", GR8 

8 AG562081 4 LOCK WASHER #10, ss 
11 400039X1 1 HEXAGONAL HEAD BOLT M10 X 1.5 X 25MM, CL 10.9 

15 400059X1 1 HEXAGONAL HEAD BOLT M10 X 1.5 X 35MM, CL 10.9 

20 400287X1 12 FLAT WASHER 11MM X 21MM X 2.5MM 

21 400339X1 11 FLAT WASHER 9MM X 16MM X 2MM 

22 400341X1 9 HEXAGONAL HEAD BOLT M8 X 1 .25 X 25MM 

27 401880X1 8 HEX SOCKET HEAD BOLT M4 X .8 X 16MM, CL 12.9 

28 401899X1 4 PAN HEAD SCREW #10-32 X 1/2", SS 

29 402294X1 154 CABLE TIE 390MM X 7.6MM 

37 518581 D1 2 SPACER SWIVEL 

38 519417D2 1 BRACKET 

40 527647D1 3 RELAY 35A 

41 530086D1 1 FUSE 100AMP 

43 55169701 1 DIODE 6A 

45 555157D1 1 WIRE HARNESS 

46 572600D4 1 WIRE HARNESS 

571508D1 1 RELAY 70A 

AG520717 1 FUSE 50A 

573962D1 1 DIODE MODULE 6A 100PIV 

AG515756 1 RELAY 4 PIN 

AG520020 1 MINI FUSE 25AMP 

47 572904D1 1 BRACKET 

49 CH096-6166 8 WASHER 1.5 ID X 9.0 OD X 1 MM 

50 CH132-5789 6 LADDER CLIP 47.5MM 

53 CH4P-7581 8 LADDER CLIP 12.5MM X 15D 

58 CH8T-0328 4 FLAT WASHER 5.5MM ID X 10MM OD X 1MM 

09-0096 ELECTRICAL SYSTEM 

Copyright© 2016 AGCO Corporation MT955E / MT965E / MT975E TRACTOR 



577578D1 - VEHICLE WIRING GROUP, WITH HITCH - 2016 

57757801 -4-01 

26 

✓ 14 

-- ~ 

09-0097 

Copyright © 2016 AGCO Corporation 

20 

? 
61 . 

-t 

22 
13 

v · 

ELECTRICAL SYSTEM 

MT955E I MT965E / MT975E TRACTOR 



577578D1 - VEHICLE WIRING GROUP, WITH HITCH - 2016 

ITEM PART NUMBER QTY DESCRIPTION COMMENTS TECHNICAL SPECIFICATION 

7 7774664 2 HEX NUT M10X1.5 

12 400039X1 1 HEXAGONAL HEAD BOLT M10 X 1.5 X 25MM, CL 10.9 

13 400040X1 8 HEXAGONAL HEAD BOLT M10 X 1.5 X 20MM, CL 10.9 

14 400055X1 1 HEXAGONAL HEAD BOLT M12 X 1.75 X 25MM, CL 10.9 

19 400152X1 1 HEXAGONAL HEAD BOLT M6 X 1 X 16MM, CL 10.9 

20 400223X1 1 HEXAGONAL HEAD BOLT M6 X 1 X 12MM, CL 10.9 

21 400227X1 2 HEXAGONAL HEAD BOLT M8X1 .25 THO X 16 10.9 

22 400287X1 12 FLAT WASHER 11MM X 21MM X 2.5MM 

23 400300X1 1 HEX NUT M6 X 1 

24 400339X1 10 FLAT WASHER 9MM X 16MM X 2MM 

26 400357X1 1 FLAT WASHER M12 X 25.5 X 3MM 

28 400621X1 1 P-CLIP 12.?MM ID 

32 402294X1 159 CABLE TIE 390MM X 7.6MM 

34 505572D1 2 CLIP 23.81 MM ID 

45 576777D2 1 WIRE HARNESS FRONT CHASSIS 

AG520020 1 MINI FUSE 25AMP 

AG515756 1 RELAY 4 PIN 

571508D1 1 RELAY 70A 

AG121609 1 DIODE 4 PIN 

573962D1 1 DIODE MODULE 6A 100PIV 

400925X1 1 SUPPRESSOR 

50 578830D2 1 HARNESS HOOD 

51 584579D1 1 HORN 

56 CH4P-7581 8 LADDER CLIP 12.5MM X 15D 

57 CH4P-8134 1 LADDER CLIP 

59 CH8J-1256 1 P-CLIP 12.?MM ID 

61 CH8T-4205 3 FLAT WASHER 7.2MM X 14.5MM X 2MM 

65 CH9X-8250 1 P-CLIP 23.81MM ID X 19MM 

09-0097 ELECTRICAL SYSTEM 

Copyright © 2016 AGCO Corporation MT955E I MT965E / MT975E TRACTOR 



577578D1 - VEHICLE WIRING GROUP, WITH HITCH - 2016 

57757801 -4-02 

09-0098 

Copyright © 2016 AGCO Corporation 

11 

637 -, 
62 . -, 
58 · y 

0 

ELECTRICAL SYSTEM 

MT955E I MT965E / MT975E TRACTOR 



577578D1 - VEHICLE WIRING GROUP, WITH HITCH - 2016 

ITEM PART NUMBER QTY DESCRIPTION COMMENTS TECHNICAL SPECIFICATION 

304-5687 1 CONTROL GP-ELEK, A4MI 

3 AG519861 1 HOSE PROTECTOR 

11 400001X1 4 HEXAGONAL HEAD BOLT M8 X 1.25 X 40MM, CL 10.9 

13 400040X1 8 HEXAGONAL HEAD BOLT M10 X 1.5 X 20MM, CL 10.9 

17 400082X1 1 FLAT WASHER 17.5MM X 30MM 

18 400088X1 1 HEXAGONAL HEAD BOLT M16 X 2 X 30MM, CL9 

22 400287X1 12 FLAT WASHER 11MM X 21MM X 2.5MM 

27 400380X1 1 LADDER CLIP 

32 402294X1 159 CABLE TIE 390MM X 7.6MM 

45 576777D2 1 WIRE HARNESS FRONT CHASSIS 

AG520020 1 MINI FUSE 25AMP 

AG515756 1 RELAY 4 PIN 

57150801 1 RELAY 70A 

AG121609 1 DIODE 4 PIN 

57396201 1 DIODE MODULE 6A 100PIV 

400925X1 1 SUPPRESSOR 

53 CH132-5789 6 LADDER CLIP 47.5MM 

54 CH156-6175 1 LADDER CLIP 

56 CH4P-7581 8 LADDER CLIP 12.5MM X 150 

58 CH61-1418 4 SPACER 8.5MM ID X 12.7MM OD X 
28.7MM 

62 CH8T-9655 8 INSULATION 

63 CH9N-0869 4 WASHER HARD-8.81DX25.5OD 

09-0098 ELECTRICAL SYSTEM 

Copyright © 2016 AGCO Corporation MT955E / MT965E / MT975E TRACTOR 



577578D1 - VEHICLE WIRING GROUP, WITH HITCH - 2016 

57757801 -4-CG 

64 r 
V 

29 

32 

A 
. 15 

~ 
~ 22 

53 

24 

-- ~ 

'~ 
35 'o/ 

8 

09-0099 ELECTRICAL SYSTEM 

Copyright © 2016 AGCO Corporation MT955E I MT965E / MT975E TRACTOR 



577578D1 - VEHICLE WIRING GROUP, WITH HITCH - 2016 

ITEM PART NUMBER QTY DESCRIPTION COMMENTS TECHNICAL SPECIFICATION 

2 AG517724 4 FLAT WASHER 1/4" 

8 AG523995 4 HEX SOCKET BUTTON HEAD BOLT 1/4"-20 X 1", GR8 

10 AG604216 4 HEX LOCKNUT 1/4"-20 

15 400058X1 1 HEXAGONAL HEAD BOLT M10X 1.5X30MM 

22 400287X1 12 FLAT WASHER 11MM X 21MM X 2.5MM 

24 400339X1 10 FLAT WASHER 9MM X 16MM X 2MM 

25 400341X1 8 HEXAGONAL HEAD BOLT M8 X 1 .25 X 25MM 

29 401558X1 6 SEALING WASHER 

32 402294X1 159 CABLE TIE 390MM X 7.6MM 

33 402304X1 2 CABLE TIE 490MM X 12.7MM 

35 506089D1 1 CONNECTOR 

38 521912D1 1 VAL VE CONTROL 

41 532450D1 1 FUEL LEVEL SENDER GASKET 

44 576348D1 1 JUMPER HARNESS TRAILER 

46 576778D1 1 WIRE HARNESS REAR CHASSIS 

47 576779D1 1 WIRE HARNESS RH FENDER 

48 576780D1 1 WIRE HARNESS LH FENDER 

49 57732101 1 WIRE HARNESS REAR12VJUMPER 

53 CH132-5789 6 LADDER CLIP 47.5MM 

55 CH194-7620 1 FUEL LEVEL SENSOR 

64 CH9X-2045 6 TORX HEAD SCREW M6 X 1 X 20MM, T30 

09-0099 ELECTRICAL SYSTEM 

Copyright © 2016 AGCO Corporation MT955E I MT965E / MT975E TRACTOR 



577578D1 - VEHICLE WIRING GROUP, WITH HITCH - 2016 

57757801 -4-04 

56 

24 
25 \ · v ·---

09-0100 

. , 60 

~ 9 
31 

Copyright © 2016 AGCO Corporation 

56 

22 ~ 
13 - -~ 

53 22 7 

ELECTRICAL SYSTEM 

MT955E I MT965E / MT975E TRACTOR 



577578D1 - VEHICLE WIRING GROUP, WITH HITCH - 2016 

ITEM PART NUMBER QTY DESCRIPTION COMMENTS TECHNICAL SPECIFICATION 

4 AG519968 4 MINI FUSE 10AMP 

5 AG520016 2 FUSE 3A 

6 AG520021 2 MINI FUSE 30A 

7 7774664 2 HEX NUT M10X1.5 

9 AG562081 4 LOCK WASHER #10, ss 
13 400040X1 8 HEXAGONAL HEAD BOLT M10 X 1.5 X 20MM, CL 10.9 

16 400059X1 1 HEXAGONAL HEAD BOLT M10 X 1.5 X 35MM, CL 10.9 

21 400227X1 2 HEXAGONAL HEAD BOLT M8X1 .25 THO X 16 10.9 

22 400287X1 12 FLAT WASHER 11MM X 21MM X 2.5MM 

24 400339X1 10 FLAT WASHER 9MM X 16MM X 2MM 

25 400341X1 8 HEXAGONAL HEAD BOLT MS X 1.25 X 25MM 

30 401880X1 8 HEX SOCKET HEAD BOLT M4 X .8 X 16MM, CL 12.9 

31 401899X1 4 PAN HEAD SCREW #10-32 X 1/2", SS 

32 402294X1 159 CABLE TIE 390MM X 7.6MM 

36 518581 D1 2 SPACER SWIVEL 

37 519417D2 1 BRACKET 

39 52764701 5 RELAY 35A 

40 530086D1 1 FUSE 100AMP 

42 551697D1 1 DIODE 6A 

43 572904D1 1 BRACKET 

45 576777D2 1 WIRE HARNESS FRONT CHASSIS 

AG520020 1 MINI FUSE 25AMP 

AG515756 1 RELAY 4 PIN 

571508D1 1 RELAY 70A 

AG121609 1 DIODE 4 PIN 

573962D1 1 DIODE MODULE 6A 100PIV 

400925X1 1 SUPPRESSOR 

46 576778D1 1 WIRE HARNESS REAR CHASSIS 

52 CH096-6166 8 WASHER 1.5 ID X 9.0 OD X 1 MM 

53 CH132-5789 6 LADDER CLIP 47.5MM 

56 CH4P-7581 8 LADDER CLIP 12.SMM X 15D 

60 CHST-0328 4 FLAT WASHER 5.SMM ID X 10MM OD X 1MM 

09-0100 ELECTRICAL SYSTEM 

Copyright © 2016 AGCO Corporation MT955E I MT965E / MT975E TRACTOR 



599824D1-01 -VEHICLE WIRING GROUP, WITH HITCH - 2017 

599824D1-2-01 

26 
/ 14 

<#. ~ 

56 ;s/. 22 

32 ·1'. 
12 

09-0101 

Copyright © 2016 AGCO Corporation 

20 

~ 
61 · 

-+ 
59 

22 
13 

'v 
65 

22, 13 
~--

34, 22, 13 
~-

ELECTRICAL SYSTEM 

MT955E I MT965E / MT975E TRACTOR 



599824D1-01 -VEHICLE WIRING GROUP, WITH HITCH - 2017 

ITEM PART NUMBER QTY DESCRIPTION COMMENTS TECHNICAL SPECIFICATION 

2017 

7 7774664 2 HEX NUT M10X 1.5 

12 400039X1 1 HEXAGONAL HEAD BOLT M10 X 1.5 X 25MM, CL 10.9 

13 400040X1 8 HEXAGONAL HEAD BOLT M10 X 1.5 X 20MM, CL 10.9 

14 400055X1 1 HEXAGONAL HEAD BOLT M12 X 1.75 X 25MM, CL 10.9 

19 400152X1 1 HEXAGONAL HEAD BOLT M6 X 1 X 16MM, CL 10.9 

20 400223X1 1 HEXAGONAL HEAD BOLT M6 X 1 X 12MM, CL 10.9 

21 400227X1 2 HEXAGONAL HEAD BOLT M8X1 .25 THO X 16 10.9 

22 400287X1 12 FLAT WASHER 11MM X 21MM X 2.5MM 

23 400300X1 1 HEX NUT M6X 1 

24 400339X1 10 FLAT WASHER 9MM X 16MM X 2MM 

26 400357X1 FLAT WASHER M12 X 25.5 X 3MM 

28 400621X1 1 P-CLIP 12.7MM ID 

32 402294X1 169 CABLE TIE 390MM X 7.6MM 

34 50557201 2 CLIP 23.81 MM ID 

49 578830D2 1 HARNESS HOOD 

50 58457901 1 HORN 

51 59982102 1 WIRE HARNESS 

400925X1 1 SUPPRESSOR 

AG520020 1 MINI FUSE 25AMP 

AG515756 1 RELAY 4 PIN 

AG121609 1 DIODE 4 PIN 

571508D1 1 RELAY 70A 

AG520717 1 FUSE 50A 

57396201 1 DIODE MODULE 6A 100PIV 

56 CH4P-7581 8 LADDER CLIP 12.5MM X 150 

57 CH4P-8134 1 LADDER CLIP 

59 CH8J-1256 1 P-CLIP 12.7MM ID 

61 CH8T-4205 3 FLAT WASHER 7.2MM X 14.5MM X 2MM 

65 CH9X-8250 1 P-CLIP 23.81MM ID X 19MM 

09-0101 ELECTRICAL SYSTEM 

Copyright © 2016 AGCO Corporation MT955E I MT965E / MT975E TRACTOR 



599824D1-02 -VEHICLE WIRING GROUP, WITH HITCH - 2017 

599824D1-2-02 

(J!ffJ 

13 

0 

09-0102 ELECTRICAL SYSTEM 

Copyright © 2016 AGCO Corporation MT955E I MT965E / MT975E TRACTOR 



599824D1-02 -VEHICLE WIRING GROUP, WITH HITCH - 2017 

ITEM PART NUMBER QTY DESCRIPTION COMMENTS TECHNICAL SPECIFICATION 

2017 

1 304-5687 1 CONTROL GP-ELEK, A4MI 

3 AG519861 1 HOSE PROTECTOR 

11 400001X1 4 HEXAGONAL HEAD BOLT M8 X 1.25 X 40MM, CL 10.9 

13 400040X1 8 HEXAGONAL HEAD BOLT M10 X 1.5 X 20MM, CL 10.9 

17 400082X1 1 FLAT WASHER 17.5MM X 30MM 

18 400088X1 1 HEXAGONAL HEAD BOLT M16 X 2 X 30MM, CL9 

22 400287X1 12 FLAT WASHER 11MM X 21MM X 2.5MM 

27 400380X1 1 LADDER CLIP 

32 402294X1 169 CABLE TIE 390MM X 7.6MM 

45 576778D1 1 WIRE HARNESS REAR CHASSIS 

51 599821 D2 1 WIRE HARNESS 

400925X1 1 SUPPRESSOR 

AG520020 1 MINI FUSE 25AMP 

AG121609 1 DIODE 4 PIN 

AG515756 1 RELAY 4 PIN 

573962D1 1 DIODE MODULE 6A 100PIV 

571508D1 1 RELAY 70A 

AG520717 1 FUSE 50A 

53 CH132-5789 6 LADDER CLIP 47.5MM 

54 CH156-6175 1 LADDER CLIP 

56 CH4P-7581 8 LADDER CLIP 12.5MM X 15D 

58 CH6I-1418 4 SPACER 8.5MM ID X 12.7MM OD X 
28.7MM 

62 CH8T-9655 8 INSULATION 

63 CH9N-0869 4 WASHER HARD-8.8IDX25.5OD 

09-0102 ELECTRICAL SYSTEM 

Copyright © 2016 AGCO Corporation MT955E I MT965E / MT975E TRACTOR 



599824D1-03 -VEHICLE WIRING GROUP, WITH HITCH - 2017 

599824D1-2-03 

32 

47 

10 
l7·. 

2 

09-0103 

I 

<f>----29 

55 

41 

46 

l~\ 
I " 

\\ 

I
' ,\'i ,~ 

..___ I • 

·::::::_-:-------, Ii ! ! li;',Jtl 
------::::::-::.:,:---------- . !!qi~. b l,/'I~:-.§ v ,11-:11 '\ 

'-..::_,..___ ',, II~ t ,/ '1lr './ \ll •\,, 'i\ ..___ , I I - ,;7' ~ , 
-,:::::,. \ I <!l ~ ".I " (l) \ 

44 
24 

✓ 25 

·--J 

~~ 
48 8 

<:i\i ' ---: _ r-- \ 
1:1 

~·· ll , 
11 

,, ------'~ 
'-,.JI ·-..:- , 

> 

Copyright © 2016 AGCO Corporation 

67 

I < 
ELECTRICAL SYSTEM 

MT955E I MT965E / MT975E TRACTOR 



599824D1-03 -VEHICLE WIRING GROUP, WITH HITCH - 2017 

ITEM PART NUMBER QTY DESCRIPTION COMMENTS TECHNICAL SPECIFICATION 

2017 

2 AG517724 4 FLAT WASHER 1/4" 

8 AG523995 4 HEX SOCKET BUTTON HEAD BOLT 1/4"-20 X 1", GR8 

10 AG604216 4 HEX LOCKNUT 1/4"-20 

15 400058X1 1 HEXAGONAL HEAD BOLT M10 X 1.5 X 30MM 

22 400287X1 12 FLAT WASHER 11MM X 21MM X 2.5MM 

24 400339X1 10 FLAT WASHER 9MM X 16MM X 2MM 

25 400341X1 8 HEXAGONAL HEAD BOLT M8 X 1 .25 X 25MM 

29 401558X1 6 SEALING WASHER 

32 402294X1 169 CABLE TIE 390MM X 7.6MM 

33 402304X1 2 CABLE TIE 490MM X 12.7MM 

35 506089D1 1 CONNECTOR 

38 521912D1 1 VAL VE CONTROL 

41 532450D1 1 FUEL LEVEL SENDER GASKET 

44 576348D1 1 JUMPER HARNESS TRAILER 

45 576778D1 1 WIRE HARNESS REAR CHASSIS 

46 576779D1 1 WIRE HARNESS RH FENDER 

47 576780D1 1 WIRE HARNESS LH FENDER 

48 57732101 1 WIRE HARNESS REAR 12V JUMPER 

53 CH132-5789 6 LADDER CLIP 47.5MM 

55 CH194-7620 1 FUEL LEVEL SENSOR 

64 CH9X-2045 6 TORX HEAD SCREW M6 X 1 X 20MM, T30 

66 603188D1 1 VALVE MOUNTING BRACKET 

67 603189D1 1 JUMPER HARNESS 

09-0103 ELECTRICAL SYSTEM 

Copyright© 2016 AGCO Corporation MT955E I MT965E / MT975E TRACTOR 



599824D1-04 -VEHICLE WIRING GROUP, WITH HITCH - 2017 

599824D1-2-04 

21 

45 52 241 

13 

24 

52 

32 

56 

09-0104 

Copyright © 2016 AGCO Corporation 

56 

22 
l\;) 

~~/ 
32 

6 
c=~~y 

64 

5 
11 42 
II 

lq II 4 
Ii II 4 @1 4 

5 

40 

ELECTRICAL SYSTEM 

MT955E I MT965E / MT975E TRACTOR 



599824D1-04 -VEHICLE WIRING GROUP, WITH HITCH - 2017 

ITEM PART NUMBER QTY DESCRIPTION COMMENTS TECHNICAL SPECIFICATION 

2017 

4 AG519968 4 MINI FUSE 10AMP 

5 AG520016 2 FUSE 3A 

6 AG520021 2 MINI FUSE 30A 

7 7774664 2 HEX NUT M10X1.5 

9 AG562081 4 LOCK WASHER #10, ss 
13 400040X1 8 HEXAGONAL HEAD BOLT M10 X 1.5 X 20MM, CL 10.9 

16 400059X1 1 HEXAGONAL HEAD BOLT M10 X 1.5 X 35MM, CL 10.9 

21 400227X1 2 HEXAGONAL HEAD BOLT M8X1.25 THD X 16 10.9 

22 400287X1 12 FLAT WASHER 11MM X 21MM X 2.5MM 

24 400339X1 10 FLAT WASHER 9MM X 16MM X 2MM 

25 400341X1 8 HEXAGONAL HEAD BOLT M8 X 1 .25 X 25MM 

30 401880X1 8 HEX SOCKET HEAD BOLT M4 X .8 X 16MM, CL 12.9 

31 401899X1 4 PAN HEAD SCREW #10-32 X 1/2", SS 

32 402294X1 169 CABLE TIE 390MM X 7.6MM 

36 51858101 2 SPACER SWIVEL 

37 51941702 1 BRACKET 

39 527647D1 5 RELAY 35A 

40 530086D1 1 FUSE 100AMP 

42 551697D1 1 DIODE 6A 

43 572904D1 1 BRACKET 

45 576778D1 1 WIRE HARNESS REAR CHASSIS 

51 59982101 1 WIRE HARNESS MT900E 

AG520717 1 FUSE 50A 

573962D1 1 DIODE MODULE 6A 100PIV 

AG515756 1 RELAY 4 PIN 

AG520020 1 MINI FUSE 25AMP 

571508D1 1 RELAY 70A 

AG121609 1 DIODE 4 PIN 

400925X1 1 SUPPRESSOR 

52 CH096-6166 8 WASHER 1.5 ID X 9.0 OD X 1 MM 

53 CH132-5789 6 LADDER CLIP 47.5MM 

56 CH4P-7581 8 LADDER CLIP 12.5MM X 15D 

60 CH8T-0328 4 FLAT WASHER 5.5MM ID X 10MM OD X 1MM 

09-0104 ELECTRICAL SYSTEM 

Copyright © 2016 AGCO Corporation MT955E I MT965E / MT975E TRACTOR 



581145D1 - ENGINE POWER SWITCH KIT 

58114501-1-

2 

/ 

3 

1fH 
/ 

4 

i83 L 

5 

L 

09-0105 ELECTRICAL SYSTEM 

Copyright© 2016 AGCO Corporation MT955E I MT965E / MT975E TRACTOR 



581145D1 - ENGINE POWER SWITCH KIT 

ITEM PART NUMBER QTY DESCRIPTION COMMENTS TECHNICAL SPECIFICATION 

APPLES TO ALL E-SERIES TRACTORS 
WITHOUT A 573527D3, 572273D4, 
572600D4 OR NEWER CHASSIS 
HARNESS. 

1 527647D1 1 RELAY 35A 

2 581146D1 1 WIRE HARNESS 

3 581147D1 1 WIRE HARNESS 

4 581148D1 1 WIRE HARNESS 

5 AG517549 1 HEAT SHRINK TUBING 3/16" SEAL 

09-0105 ELECTRICAL SYSTEM 

Copyright © 2016 AGCO Corporation MT955E I MT965E / MT975E TRACTOR 



556464D1 - LIGHTING 

556464D1-2-2391 

2 

3 

1 

09-0106 ELECTRICAL SYSTEM 

Copyright © 2016 AGCO Corporation MT955E / MT965E / MT975E TRACTOR 



556464D1 - LIGHTING 

ITEM PART NUMBER QTY DESCRIPTION COMMENTS TECHNICAL SPECIFICATION 

166-4616 3 WORK LIGHT 12 VOLT 

CH136-5252 1 BULB 12V, 18.4WTYPE 1141 

2 504017D1 1 WORKLIGHT 
RIGHT HAND 
SEE PAGE 09-0042 

3 504018D1 1 WORKLIGHT 
LEFT HAND 
SEE PAGE 09-0043 

4 508340D1 1 ROCKER SWITCH 
PORCH LAMP 

09-0106 ELECTRICAL SYSTEM 

Copyright © 2016 AGCO Corporation MT955E / MT965E / MT975E TRACTOR 



556465D1 - LIGHTING GROUP, DELUXE 

556465D1-2-2391 

3 

09-0107 ELECTRICAL SYSTEM 

Copyright © 2016 AGCO Corporation MT955E / MT965E / MT975E TRACTOR 



556465D1 - LIGHTING GROUP, DELUXE 

ITEM PART NUMBER QTY DESCRIPTION COMMENTS TECHNICAL SPECIFICATION 

166-4616 3 WORK LIGHT 12 VOLT 

CH136-5252 1 BULB 12V, 18.4WTYPE 1141 

2 504017D1 3 WORKLIGHT 
RIGHT HAND 
SEE PAGE 09-0042 

3 504018D1 3 WORKLIGHT 
LEFT HAND 
SEE PAGE 09-0043 

4 508340D1 1 ROCKER SWITCH 
PORCH LAMP ROCKER SWITCH 

09-0107 ELECTRICAL SYSTEM 

Copyright © 2016 AGCO Corporation MT955E / MT965E / MT975E TRACTOR 



556466D1 - LIGHTING GROUP, HID 

556466D1-2-2391 

SEE DETAIL A 

2 

2 

5 

3 

L 

DETAIL A 
7 

09-0108 ELECTRICAL SYSTEM 

Copyright © 2016 AGCO Corporation MT955E / MT965E / MT975E TRACTOR 



556466D1 - LIGHTING GROUP, HID 

ITEM PART NUMBER QTY DESCRIPTION COMMENTS TECHNICAL SPECIFICATION 

166-4616 3 WORK LIGHT 12 VOLT 

CH136-5252 1 BULB 12V, 18.4WTYPE 1141 

2 504017D1 2 WORKLIGHT 
RIGHT HAND 

3 504018D1 2 WORKLIGHT 
LEFT HAND 

4 504021D1 1 HID WORK LIGHT, RIGHT HAND 
SEE PAGE 09-0028 

5 50402201 1 HID WORK LIGHT, LEFT HAND 
SEE PAGE 09-0029 

6 504028D1 2 PLATE 

7 508340D1 1 ROCKER SWITCH 
PORCH LAMP ROCKER SWITCH 

8 CH119-5026 14 PAN HEAD MACHINE SCREW #10-16 X 16MM 

09-0108 ELECTRICAL SYSTEM 

Copyright © 2016 AGCO Corporation MT955E / MT965E / MT975E TRACTOR 



562048D1 - LIGHTING GROUP, STANDARD LIGHTS 

562048D 1-2-AM268 

11 

\ 8 

7 

~ 
-~ 9 

5 3 

2 
/ 12 

·/ 
/ 

1 

6 

09-0109 ELECTRICAL SYSTEM 

Copyright © 2016 AGCO Corporation MT955E / MT965E / MT975E TRACTOR 



562048D1 - LIGHTING GROUP, STANDARD LIGHTS 

ITEM PART NUMBER QTY DESCRIPTION COMMENTS TECHNICAL SPECIFICATION 

1 215-7684 1 LEFT HAND PANEL 

2 215-7687 1 RIGHT HAND PANEL 

3 400230X1 2 HEXAGONAL HEAD BOLT M6 X 1 X 14MM, CL 10.9 

4 400300X1 2 HEX NUT M6X 1 

5 400310X1 4 FLAT WASHER 6.6MM ID X 12MM OD X 2MM 

6 518064D1 1 LIGHT LEFT 
SEE PAGE 09-0045 

7 518065D1 1 LIGHT ASM RH 
SEE PAGE 09-0046 

8 567857D1 1 LIGHT BRACKET 

9 4349241 M1 4 SCREW EJOT WN1452 K60X12 

10 CH4B-4274 4 FLAT WASHER 5.5MM X 130MM X 1.2MM 

11 CH6V-5210 4 CROSS RECESS PAN HEAD MACHINE M4 X 0.7 X 10.0MM 
SCREW 

12 CH8T-4205 4 FLAT WASHER 7.2MM X 14.5MM X 2MM 

09-0109 ELECTRICAL SYSTEM 

Copyright© 2016 AGCO Corporation MT955E / MT965E / MT975E TRACTOR 



587367D1 - LIGHTING GROUP, STANDARD - HOOD 

58733701-1-

2 

09-0110 ELECTRICAL SYSTEM 

Copyright © 2016 AGCO Corporation MT955E / MT965E / MT975E TRACTOR 



587367D1 - LIGHTING GROUP, STANDARD - HOOD 

ITEM PART NUMBER QTY DESCRIPTION COMMENTS TECHNICAL SPECIFICATION 

2 

3 

09-0110 

519438D1 

52670101 

526710D1 

6 

2 

24 

2016 

WORK LIGHT 

LIGHT 

TORX HEAD BOLT 

Copyright © 2016 AGCO Corporation 

17.BMM 

ELECTRICAL SYSTEM 

MT955E / MT965E / MT975E TRACTOR 



604114D1 - HOOD LIGHTING ARRANGEMENT, LED, WORKLIGHT 

3 

✓ 

604114D1-1 

09-0111 ELECTRICAL SYSTEM 

Copyright © 2016 AGCO Corporation MT955E / MT965E / MT975E TRACTOR 



604114D1 - HOOD LIGHTING ARRANGEMENT, LED, WORKLIGHT 

ITEM PART NUMBER QTY DESCRIPTION COMMENTS TECHNICAL SPECIFICATION 

1 526710D1 24 TORX HEAD BOLT 17.8MM 

2 578045D1 6 WORK LIGHT KIT LED 

3 593095D1 12 CLAMP FERRITE 

4 604094D1 2 WORKLIGHT 

5 604095D1 6 WORKLIGHT 

6 604844D1 6 WORKLIGHT 

09-0111 ELECTRICAL SYSTEM 

Copyright © 2016 AGCO Corporation MT955E / MT965E / MT975E TRACTOR 



604101D1 - HOOD LIGHTING ARRANGEMENT, LED 

09-0112 

Copyright © 2016 AGCO Corporation 

,-<:--~~,\, 
l , \ ,~~--\ 

fZ'~ ~.:.:-", .. ' 

: .... --

60410101-1 

ELECTRICAL SYSTEM 

MT955E / MT965E / MT975E TRACTOR 



604101D1 - HOOD LIGHTING ARRANGEMENT, LED 

ITEM PART NUMBER QTY DESCRIPTION COMMENTS TECHNICAL SPECIFICATION 

1 

2 

3 

09-0112 

526710D1 

604094D1 

604095D1 

24 

2 

6 

TORX HEAD BOLT 

WORKLIGHT 

WORKLIGHT 

Copyright © 2016 AGCO Corporation 

17.8MM 

ELECTRICAL SYSTEM 

MT955E / MT965E / MT975E TRACTOR 



562049D1 - LIGHTING GROUP, STANDARD LIGHTS, HID WORKLIGHT 

56204901 -4-01 

13 

7 

9 

2 

09-0113 ELECTRICAL SYSTEM 

Copyright © 2016 AGCO Corporation MT955E / MT965E / MT975E TRACTOR 



562049D1 - LIGHTING GROUP, STANDARD LIGHTS, HID WORKLIGHT 

ITEM PART NUMBER QTY DESCRIPTION COMMENTS TECHNICAL SPECIFICATION 

1 215-7684 1 LEFT HAND PANEL 

2 215-7687 1 RIGHT HAND PANEL 

3 400230X1 2 HEXAGONAL HEAD BOLT M6 X 1 X 14MM, CL 10.9 

4 400300X1 2 HEX NUT M6X 1 

5 400310X1 4 FLAT WASHER 6.6MM ID X 12MM OD X 2MM 

6 4349241M1 4 SCREW EJOT WN1452 K60X12 

7 526067D2 2 WIRE HARNESS 

8 562056D1 1 LIGHT KIT 
LEFT HAND 
SEE PAGE 09-0051 

9 562057D1 1 LIGHT KIT 
RIGHT HAND 
SEE PAGE 09-0052 

10 567857D1 1 LIGHT BRACKET 

11 CH4B-4274 4 FLAT WASHER 5.5MM X 130MM X 1.2MM 

12 CH6V-5210 4 CROSS RECESS PAN HEAD MACHINE M4 X 0.7 X 10.0MM 
SCREW 

13 CH8T-4205 4 FLAT WASHER 7.2MM X 14.5MM X 2MM 

09-0113 ELECTRICAL SYSTEM 

Copyright © 2016 AGCO Corporation MT955E / MT965E / MT975E TRACTOR 



587368D1 - LIGHTING GROUP, STANDARD LIGHTS, HID WORKLIGHT- HOOD 

587l3801-1-

09-0114 ELECTRICAL SYSTEM 

Copyright © 2016 AGCO Corporation MT955E / MT965E / MT975E TRACTOR 



587368D1 - LIGHTING GROUP, STANDARD LIGHTS, HID WORKLIGHT - HOOD 

ITEM PART NUMBER QTY DESCRIPTION COMMENTS TECHNICAL SPECIFICATION 

2016 

519438D1 4 WORK LIGHT 

2 525300D1 2 LIGHT SHORT RANGE 

3 52670101 2 LIGHT 

526709D1 1 BULB H9 

4 526710D1 24 TORX HEAD BOLT 17.BMM 

5 576324D1 2 JUMPER HARNESS HID JUMPER 

09-0114 ELECTRICAL SYSTEM 

Copyright © 2016 AGCO Corporation MT955E / MT965E / MT975E TRACTOR 



562050D1 - LIGHTING GROUP, HID, HALOGEN WORKLIGHT 

562050D 1-3-AM268 

8 

12 

\, 
9 

10 

)., 
-~ 

7 5 

3 

2 ✓ 13 ./ 
.. ' . 

6 

09-0115 ELECTRICAL SYSTEM 

Copyright © 2016 AGCO Corporation MT955E / MT965E / MT975E TRACTOR 



562050D1 - LIGHTING GROUP, HID, HALOGEN WORKLIGHT 

ITEM PART NUMBER QTY DESCRIPTION COMMENTS TECHNICAL SPECIFICATION 

1 215-7684 1 LEFT HAND PANEL 

2 215-7687 1 RIGHT HAND PANEL 

3 400230X1 2 HEXAGONAL HEAD BOLT M6 X 1 X 14MM, CL 10.9 

4 400300X1 2 HEX NUT M6X 1 

5 400310X1 4 FLAT WASHER 6.6MM ID X 12MM OD X 2MM 

6 521960D1 1 LIGHT 
LEFT, HID 
SEE PAGE 09-0053 

7 521961 D1 1 LIGHT 
RIGHT, HID 
SEE PAGE 09-0054 

8 526067D2 2 WIRE HARNESS 

9 567857D1 1 LIGHT BRACKET 

10 4349241 M1 4 SCREW EJOT WN1452 K60X12 

11 CH4B-4274 4 FLAT WASHER 5.5MM X 130MM X 1.2MM 

12 CH6V-5210 4 CROSS RECESS PAN HEAD MACHINE M4 X 0.7 X 10.0MM 
SCREW 

13 CH8T-4205 4 FLAT WASHER 7.2MM X 14.5MM X 2MM 

09-0115 ELECTRICAL SYSTEM 

Copyright © 2016 AGCO Corporation MT955E / MT965E / MT975E TRACTOR 



587370D1 - LIGHTING GROUP, DOUBLE HID - HOOD 

58737001 -1-

09-0116 ELECTRICAL SYSTEM 

Copyright © 2016 AGCO Corporation MT955E / MT965E / MT975E TRACTOR 



587370D1 - LIGHTING GROUP, DOUBLE HID - HOOD 

ITEM PART NUMBER QTY DESCRIPTION COMMENTS TECHNICAL SPECIFICATION 

2 

3 

4 

5 

09-0116 

519438D1 

525300D1 

526702D1 

526710D1 

576324D1 

4 

2 

2 

24 

4 

2016 

WORK LIGHT 

LIGHT 

LIGHT 

TORX HEAD BOLT 

JUMPER HARNESS 

Copyright © 2016 AGCO Corporation 

SHORT RANGE 

17.BMM 

HID JUMPER 

ELECTRICAL SYSTEM 

MT955E / MT965E / MT975E TRACTOR 



562051D1 - LIGHTING GROUP, DOUBLE HID 

562051 D1-3-AM268 

8 

7 
3 

2 
j 13 

.:/ 

6 

09-0117 ELECTRICAL SYSTEM 

Copyright© 2016 AGCO Corporation MT955E / MT965E / MT975E TRACTOR 



562051D1 - LIGHTING GROUP, DOUBLE HID 

ITEM PART NUMBER QTY DESCRIPTION COMMENTS TECHNICAL SPECIFICATION 

1 215-7684 1 LEFT HAND PANEL 

2 215-7687 1 RIGHT HAND PANEL 

3 400230X1 2 HEXAGONAL HEAD BOLT M6 X 1 X 14MM, CL 10.9 

4 400300X1 2 HEX NUT M6X 1 

5 400310X1 4 FLAT WASHER 6.6MM ID X 12MM OD X 2MM 

6 525296D1 1 LIGHT KIT 
LEFT HAND, DOUBLE HID 
SEE PAGE 09-0055 

7 525297D1 1 LIGHT KIT 
LEFT HAND, DOUBLE HID 
SEE PAGE 09-0056 

8 526067D2 4 WIRE HARNESS 

9 567857D1 1 LIGHT BRACKET 

10 4349241 M1 4 SCREW EJOT WN1452 K60X12 

11 CH4B-4274 4 FLAT WASHER 5.5MM X 130MM X 1.2MM 

12 CH6V-5210 4 CROSS RECESS PAN HEAD MACHINE M4 X 0.7 X 10.0MM 
SCREW 

13 CH8T-4205 4 FLAT WASHER 7.2MM X 14.5MM X 2MM 

09-0117 ELECTRICAL SYSTEM 

Copyright © 2016 AGCO Corporation MT955E / MT965E / MT975E TRACTOR 



570989D1 - BATTERY GROUP, WITH DISCONNECT 

570Sf3901-7-01 

32 

09-0118 ELECTRICAL SYSTEM 

Copyright © 2016 AGCO Corporation MT955E / MT965E / MT975E TRACTOR 



570989D1 - BATTERY GROUP, WITH DISCONNECT 

ITEM PART NUMBER QTY DESCRIPTION COMMENTS TECHNICAL SPECIFICATION 

2 142-9739 1 ELECTRIC EQUIP. 
SEE PAGE 09-0059 

CH149-2758 5 SPACER 15.9MM ID X 22MM OD X 
204.2MM 

400005X1 5 HEXAGONAL HEAD BOLT M10 X 1.5 X 23MM, CL 10.9 

189-5477 1 PLATE 

CH7X-7729 5 FLAT WASHER 11 MM X 25MM X 3MM 

4 AG519861 1 HOSE PROTECTOR 

6 400039X1 8 HEXAGONAL HEAD BOLT M10 X 1.5 X 25MM, CL 10.9 

7 400040X1 24 HEXAGONAL HEAD BOLT M10 X 1.5 X 20MM, CL 10.9 

8 400047X1 2 HEXAGONAL HEAD BOLT M12 X 1.75 X 20MM 

14 400287X1 35 FLAT WASHER 11MM X 21MM X 2.5MM 

16 400357X1 3 FLAT WASHER M12 X 25.5 X 3MM 

19 400998X1 1 CLIP 

20 402294X1 9 CABLE TIE 390MM X 7.6MM 

22 502445D1 4 BATTERY WET 12V 
ORDER PART NUMBER 567777D1 AS A 
REPLACEMENT BATTERY 
SEE PAGE 09-0079 

26 570738D1 2 BRACKET 

27 570995D1 1 NEGATIVE CABLE 

28 570996D1 1 NEGATIVE CABLE 

29 57099701 1 CABLE, RIGHT HAND 

32 573044D1 1 POWER CABLE 

37 CH4S-1962 3 P-CLIP 25.4MM ID 

39 CH6D-4244 21 P-CLIP 

43 E100015 1 WASHER 

09-0118 ELECTRICAL SYSTEM 

Copyright © 2016 AGCO Corporation MT955E / MT965E / MT975E TRACTOR 



570989D1 - BATTERY GROUP, WITH DISCONNECT 

570Sf3901-7-02. 

r1
1
~ 

,,---42 
34 

4 

7 ~ -39 

" 31 . 
40 / 

·'-- . 

~ 14 

6 24 32 
1 

6 

3 

09-0119 ELECTRICAL SYSTEM 

Copyright © 2016 AGCO Corporation MT955E / MT965E / MT975E TRACTOR 



570989D1 - BATTERY GROUP, WITH DISCONNECT 

ITEM PART NUMBER QTY DESCRIPTION COMMENTS TECHNICAL SPECIFICATION 

136-5600 1 FUSE 175A 

5 1440350X1 2 HEX SOCKET SCREW M6 X 20 (1.0) CL 10.9 ZN 

6 400039X1 8 HEXAGONAL HEAD BOLT M10 X 1.5 X 25MM, CL 10.9 

7 400040X1 24 HEXAGONAL HEAD BOLT M10 X 1.5 X 20MM, CL 10.9 

8 400047X1 2 HEXAGONAL HEAD BOLT M12 X 1.75 X 20MM 

9 400054X1 1 HEXAGONAL HEAD BOLT M10 X 1.5 X 16MM, CL 10.9 

10 400059X1 2 HEXAGONAL HEAD BOLT M10 X 1.5 X 35MM, CL 10.9 

11 400063X1 1 HEXAGONAL HEAD BOLT M12 X 1-3/4" X 60MM, CL 10.9 

12 400152X1 1 HEXAGONAL HEAD BOLT M6 X 1 X 16MM, CL 10.9 

14 400287X1 35 FLAT WASHER 11MM X 21MM X 2.5MM 

16 400357X1 3 FLAT WASHER M12 X 25.5 X 3MM 

17 400644X1 1 P-CLIP 14.29MM ID 

20 402294X1 9 CABLE TIE 390MM X 7.6MM 

21 50226601 1 CABLE 

23 51858101 1 SPACER SWIVEL 

24 53009101 1 FUSE 300 AMP 

25 54363201 2 CABLE TIE MOUNT 

30 57100102 1 CABLE, LEFT HAND 

31 57100201 1 POSITIVE CABLE 

32 57304401 1 POWER CABLE 

33 57305501 1 POWER CABLE 

34 57319901 1 PLATE 

35 58132101 1 FUSE HOLDER 3 POSITION 

36 CH114-5785 2 SPACER 10.5 IDX19 ODX11.5 ZN 

39 CH6O-4244 21 P-CLIP 

40 CH8M-2773 14 P-CLIP 

41 CH8T-4205 3 FLAT WASHER 7.2MM X 14.5MM X 2MM 

42 CH8V-9708 1 SPACER 

09-0119 ELECTRICAL SYSTEM 

Copyright © 2016 AGCO Corporation MT955E / MT965E / MT975E TRACTOR 



570989D1 - BATTERY GROUP, WITH DISCONNECT 

570SB9D1-7-CG 

.l) 

09-0120 ELECTRICAL SYSTEM 

Copyright © 2016 AGCO Corporation MT955E / MT965E / MT975E TRACTOR 



570989D1 - BATTERY GROUP, WITH DISCONNECT 

ITEM PART NUMBER QTY DESCRIPTION COMMENTS TECHNICAL SPECIFICATION 

3 201-2441 1 MASTER SWITCH 2X19 AMP, 4 TERMINAL 

7 400040X1 24 HEXAGONAL HEAD BOLT M10 X 1.5 X 20MM, CL 10.9 

13 400205X1 2 HEXAGONAL HEAD BOLT M6 X 1 X 40MM, CL 10.9 

14 400287X1 35 FLAT WASHER 11MM X 21MM X 2.5MM 

15 400300X1 2 HEX NUT M6 X 1 

18 400667X1 1 CLIP COATED 

26 570738D1 2 BRACKET 

27 570995D1 1 NEGATIVE CABLE 

28 570996D1 1 NEGATIVE CABLE 

29 570997D1 1 CABLE, RIGHT HAND 

30 571001 D2 1 CABLE, LEFT HAND 

38 CH5P-4115 2 FLAT WASHER 7.2MM X 19MM X 2MM 

39 CH6D-4244 21 P-CLIP 

40 CHBM-2773 14 P-CLIP 

41 CH8T-4205 3 FLAT WASHER 7.2MM X 14.5MM X 2MM 

09-0120 ELECTRICAL SYSTEM 

Copyright © 2016 AGCO Corporation MT955E I MT965E / MT975E TRACTOR 



577580D1 - BATTERY GROUP, WITH DISCONNECT, MT900 - 2016 

5775'3001-4-01 

14 /6 
•. ✓ 

.... 

-~ 
24 36 

2 

22 

09-0121 

Copyright © 2016 AGCO Corporation 

ELECTRICAL SYSTEM 

MT955E / MT965E / MT975E TRACTOR 



577580D1 - BATTERY GROUP, WITH DISCONNECT, MT900 - 2016 

ITEM PART NUMBER QTY DESCRIPTION COMMENTS TECHNICAL SPECIFICATION 

400041X1 1 HEXAGONAL HEAD BOLT M12 X 1.75 X 30MM, CL 10.9 
NOT SHOWN 

2 142-9739 1 ELECTRIC EQUIP. 

CH149-2758 5 SPACER 15.9MM ID X 22MM OD X 
204.2MM 

CH7X-7729 5 FLAT WASHER 11 MM X 25MM X 3MM 

189-5477 1 PLATE 

400005X1 5 HEXAGONAL HEAD BOLT M10 X 1.5 X 23MM, CL 10.9 

5 400039X1 8 HEXAGONAL HEAD BOLT M10 X 1.5 X 25MM, CL 10.9 

6 400040X1 23 HEXAGONAL HEAD BOLT M10 X 1.5 X 20MM, CL 10.9 

7 400047X1 2 HEXAGONAL HEAD BOLT M12 X 1.75 X 20MM 

14 400287X1 34 FLAT WASHER 11MM X 21MM X 2.5MM 

16 400357X1 4 FLAT WASHER M12 X 25.5 X 3MM 

19 400998X1 1 CLIP 

22 502445D1 4 BATTERY WET 12V 
ORDER PART NUMBER 567777D1 AS A 
REPLACEMENT BATTERY 
SEE PAGE 09-0079 

24 570738D1 2 BRACKET 

26 57678101 1 POSITIVE CABLE POS MAIN 

29 576784D1 1 NEGATIVE CABLE NEG, RH START 

30 576785D1 1 NEGATIVE CABLE NEG BAT 

31 576786D1 1 NEGATIVE CABLE NEG BAT 

36 CH4S-1962 3 P-CLIP 25.4MM ID 

38 400688X1 21 P-CLIP 25.4MM ID 

42 E100015 1 WASHER 

09-0121 ELECTRICAL SYSTEM 

Copyright © 2016 AGCO Corporation MT955E / MT965E / MT975E TRACTOR 



577580D1 - BATTERY GROUP, WITH DISCONNECT, MT900 - 2016 

5775'3001-4-02 

10 

v~ 
~ 16 

7 

09-0122 ELECTRICAL SYSTEM 

Copyright © 2016 AGCO Corporation MT955E / MT965E / MT975E TRACTOR 



577580D1 - BATTERY GROUP, WITH DISCONNECT, MT900 - 2016 

ITEM PART NUMBER QTY DESCRIPTION COMMENTS TECHNICAL SPECIFICATION 

136-5600 1 FUSE 175A 

3 201-2441 1 MASTER SWITCH 2X19 AMP, 4 TERMINAL 

4 AG519861 1 HOSE PROTECTOR 

5 400039X1 8 HEXAGONAL HEAD BOLT M10 X 1.5 X 25MM, CL 10.9 

6 400040X1 22 HEXAGONAL HEAD BOLT M10 X 1.5 X 20MM, CL 10.9 

7 400047X1 2 HEXAGONAL HEAD BOLT M12 X 1.75 X 20MM 

8 400054X1 1 HEXAGONAL HEAD BOLT M10 X 1.5 X 16MM, CL 10.9 

9 400058X1 1 HEXAGONAL HEAD BOLT M10 X 1.5 X 30MM 

10 400059X1 2 HEXAGONAL HEAD BOLT M10 X 1.5 X 35MM, CL 10.9 

11 400063X1 1 HEXAGONAL HEAD BOLT M12 X 1-3/4" X 60MM, CL 10.9 

12 400152X1 3 HEXAGONAL HEAD BOLT M6 X 1 X 16MM, CL 10.9 

13 400205X1 2 HEXAGONAL HEAD BOLT M6 X 1 X 40MM, CL 10.9 

14 400287X1 35 FLAT WASHER 11MM X 21MM X 2.5MM 

15 400300X1 2 HEX NUT M6 X 1 

16 400357X1 3 FLAT WASHER M12 X 25.5 X 3MM 

17 400644X1 1 P-CLIP 14.29MM ID 

18 400667X1 1 CLIP COATED 

20 402294X1 3 CABLE TIE 390MM X 7.6MM 

21 402304X1 1 CABLE TIE 490MM X 12.7MM 

23 53009101 1 FUSE 300 AMP 

24 570738D1 2 BRACKET 

25 573199D1 1 PLATE 

26 57678101 1 POSITIVE CABLE POS MAIN 

27 57678201 1 POSITIVE CABLE POS, ALT 

28 576783D1 1 POSITIVE CABLE POS, CAB 

29 576784D1 1 NEGATIVE CABLE NEG, RH START 

30 576785D1 1 NEGATIVE CABLE NEG BAT 

31 576786D1 1 NEGATIVE CABLE NEG BAT 

32 57678701 1 NEGATIVE CABLE LH GROUND 

33 577142D1 1 NEGATIVE CABLE GROUND, CAB 

34 581321 D1 1 FUSE HOLDER 3 POSITION 

35 CH114-5785 2 SPACER 10.5 IDX19 ODX11.5 ZN 

37 CH5P-4115 2 FLAT WASHER 7.2MM X 19MM X 2MM 

38 400688X1 21 P-CLIP 25.4MM ID 

39 CHBM-2773 18 P-CLIP 

40 CHBT-4205 5 FLAT WASHER 7.2MM X 14.5MM X 2MM 

41 CHBV-9708 1 SPACER 

09-0122 ELECTRICAL SYSTEM 

Copyright © 2016 AGCO Corporation MT955E / MT965E / MT975E TRACTOR 



578045D1 - LIGHTING - LED 

57804501 -4-

9 

2 

09-0123 

...... V 
~-..-- ;A / . .u, .. 

. ...... : 

11 

6 

Copyright © 2016 AGCO Corporation 

4 

5 

10 3 

...... 

8 

7 

8 

ELECTRICAL SYSTEM 

MT955E / MT965E / MT975E TRACTOR 



578045D1 - LIGHTING - LED 

ITEM PART NUMBER QTY DESCRIPTION COMMENTS TECHNICAL SPECIFICATION 

2016 

WR50838 1 HEX NUT M10X 1.5 

2 385373X1 1 ROUNDHEAD SQUARE NECK M10 X 25 (1.5) CLB.8 ZN 
CARRIAGE BOLT 

3 3B53B1X1 1 BOLT MB X 70-ISO B.B-ZN 

4 400068X1 1 HEXAGONAL HEAD BOLT MB X 1.25 X 70MM, CL 10.9 

5 400339X1 3 FLAT WASHER 9MM X 16MM X 2MM 

6 400340X1 2 HEX NUT MB X 1.25MM X 13MM 

7 604B45D1 1 WORKLIGHT 

B 577936D1 2 FLAT WASHER NYLON 

9 578044D1 1 BRACKET 

10 578523D1 1 BRACKET LED WORK LITE 

11 5B1499D1 1 SPACER 36MM, 12.51D, 17.15OD 

12 CHBT-4226 1 FLAT WASHER 10.5MM X 45MM X 3MM 

09-0123 ELECTRICAL SYSTEM 

Copyright© 2016 AGCO Corporation MT955E / MT965E / MT975E TRACTOR 



593168D1 - LIGHTING KIT - LED 

59316801-1-

09-0124 ELECTRICAL SYSTEM 

Copyright © 2016 AGCO Corporation MT955E / MT965E / MT975E TRACTOR 



593168D1 - LIGHTING KIT - LED 

ITEM PART NUMBER QTY DESCRIPTION COMMENTS TECHNICAL SPECIFICATION 

2 

09-0124 

604844D1 

593095D1 

2 

2 

2016 

WORKLIGHT 

CLAMP 

Copyright © 2016 AGCO Corporation 

FERRITE 

ELECTRICAL SYSTEM 

MT955E / MT965E / MT975E TRACTOR 



593169D1 - LIGHTING KIT - LED 

59316901-1-

2 

09-0125 ELECTRICAL SYSTEM 

Copyright © 2016 AGCO Corporation MT955E / MT965E / MT975E TRACTOR 



593169D1 - LIGHTING KIT - LED 

ITEM PART NUMBER QTY DESCRIPTION COMMENTS TECHNICAL SPECIFICATION 

2 

09-0125 

604844D1 

593095D1 

4 

4 

2016 

WORKLIGHT 

CLAMP 

Copyright © 2016 AGCO Corporation 

FERRITE 

ELECTRICAL SYSTEM 

MT955E / MT965E / MT975E TRACTOR 



577931D1 -WORKLIGHT INSTALLATION, LED -2016 

57793101 -3-

09-0126 ELECTRICAL SYSTEM 

Copyright © 2016 AGCO Corporation MT955E I MT965E I MT975E TRACTOR 



577931D1 -WORKLIGHT INSTALLATION, LED -2016 

ITEM PART NUMBER QTY DESCRIPTION COMMENTS TECHNICAL SPECIFICATION 

1 166-4616 3 WORK LIGHT 12 VOLT 

2 508340D1 1 ROCKER SWITCH 
PORCH LAMP 

3 NS 6 NON-SERVICEABLE PART 
P/N 578045D1 
SEE PAGE 09-0123 

4 593095D1 6 CLAMP FERRITE 

09-0126 ELECTRICAL SYSTEM 

Copyright © 2016 AGCO Corporation MT955E I MT965E / MT975E TRACTOR 



581599D1 -WORKLIGHT INSTALLATION, LED - 2016 

58159901 -3-

'' I I 
J' 
, i ! ll 
f I I I 

Ii \ I 
i' •: I' 

I! t i 
\':-:j. 

09-0127 

Copyright © 2016 AGCO Corporation 

ELECTRICAL SYSTEM 

MT955E / MT965E / MT975E TRACTOR 



581599D1 -WORKLIGHT INSTALLATION, LED - 2016 

ITEM PART NUMBER QTY DESCRIPTION COMMENTS TECHNICAL SPECIFICATION 

NS 

2 593095D1 

09-0127 

6 

6 

NON-SERVICEABLE PART 
P/N 578045D1 
SEE PAGE 09-0123 

CLAMP 

Copyright © 2016 AGCO Corporation 

FERRITE 

ELECTRICAL SYSTEM 

MT955E I MT965E / MT975E TRACTOR 



587369D1 - HOOD LIGHTING ARRANGEMENT, WITH HID/STANDARD WORKLIGHT-2016 

587J3901-1-

09-0128 ELECTRICAL SYSTEM 

Copyright © 2016 AGCO Corporation MT955E / MT965E / MT975E TRACTOR 



587369D1 - HOOD LIGHTING ARRANGEMENT, WITH HID/STANDARD WORKLIGHT-2016 

ITEM PART NUMBER QTY DESCRIPTION COMMENTS TECHNICAL SPECIFICATION 

1 

2 

3 

4 

09-0128 

519438D1 

526702D1 

526710D1 

576324D1 

6 

2 

24 

2 

WORK LIGHT 

LIGHT 

TORX HEAD BOLT 

JUMPER HARNESS 

Copyright © 2016 AGCO Corporation 

17.BMM 

HID JUMPER 

ELECTRICAL SYSTEM 

MT955E I MT965E / MT975E TRACTOR 



581506D1 -WORKLIGHT INSTALLATION, HALOGEN - 2016 

58150601-2-

09-0129 ELECTRICAL SYSTEM 

Copyright © 2016 AGCO Corporation MT955E I MT965E I MT975E TRACTOR 



581506D1 -WORKLIGHT INSTALLATION, HALOGEN - 2016 

ITEM PART NUMBER QTY DESCRIPTION COMMENTS TECHNICAL SPECIFICATION 

166-4616 3 WORK LIGHT 12 VOLT 

CH136-5252 1 BULB 12V, 18.4WTYPE 1141 

2 508340D1 1 ROCKER SWITCH 
PORCH LAMP 

3 NS 6 NON-SERVICEABLE PART 
P/N 58150201 
SEE PAGE 09-0044 

09-0129 ELECTRICAL SYSTEM 

Copyright © 2016 AGCO Corporation MT955E I MT965E / MT975E TRACTOR 


